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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender

Age

Income

Male

30-44

65+

50-100K

100k +

38%
52%
10%

50%
36%
14%

21%
70%
9%

34%
59%

%

48%
43%
9%

100%
(720)

100%
(380)

100%
(334)

100%
(390)

100%
(377)

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Lib

Con

Suburb

Rural

32%
59%
9%

55%
33%
12%

17%
79%
4%

25%
62%
14%

19%
67%
13%

Total
Generally headed in the right direction 33%
Off on the wrong track 54%
Not sure 13%
Totals 100%
Unweighted N (1,500)

Total
Generally headed in the right direction 33%
Off on the wrong track 54%
Not sure 13%
Totals 100%

Unweighted N (1,500)

100%

(1,314)

100%
(478)

100%
(468)

101%
(459)

99%
(433)
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2. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 8% 11% 4% 6% 14% 11% 13% 16% 2% 1% 5% 7% 14%
Good 22% 24% 21% 20% 33% 24% 31% 32% 14% 17% 19% 23% 31%
Excellent / Good 30% 35% 26% 26% 47% 35% 45%  47% 16% 18% 23% 30% 46%
Fair 26% 24% 27% 27% 27% 20% 21% 23% 26% 34% 30% 24% 25%
Poor 41% 37% 44% 45% 21% 38% 28% 27% 55% 47%  44% 44% 27%
Fair / Poor 66% 61% 1% 72%  49% 58% 49% 49% 81% 80% 74% 69% 52%
Don’t know 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% % 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (718) (779) (954) (165) (282) (312) (380) (471) (334) (569) (390) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 8% 8% 10% 5% 12% 5% 6% 14% 7% 4% 13% 5% 3%
Good 22% 21% 34% 6% 34% 22% 9% 32% 27% 13% 33% 18% 15%
Excellent / Good 30% 28% 44% 11% 46% 27% 16% 46% 34% 17% 46% 22% 18%
Fair 26% 27% 31% 21% 29% 25% 23% 29% 30% 22% 23% 29% 27%
Poor 41% 44% 24% 67% 22% 40% 61% 22% 35% 61% 28% 45% 51%
Fair / Poor 66% 70% 55% 88% 51% 65% 84% 51% 65% 83% 52% 74% 77%
Don’t know 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 8% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312)  (573) (517)  (583) (496) (418) (477) (430) (468) (604) (459) (431)
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3. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 8% 9% 6% 6% 12% 12% 13% 13% 4% 2% 8% 5% 11%
Inflation 54% 51% 56% 57% 47% 46% 39% 45% 61% 67%  53% 62% 55%
Both equal 32% 34% 30% 31% 35% 32% 36% 37% 30% 26%  33% 28% 31%
Not sure % 6% 7% 5% 5% 10% 11% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (718) (777) (954) (164) (282) (313) (378) (470) (334) (569) (387) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Unemployment 8% 5% 7% 2% 14% 5% 4% 12% 8% 3% 12% 5% 4%
Inflation 54% 59% 57% 64% 48% 52% 62% 50% 57% 64% 44% 62% 58%
Both equal 32% 32% 30% 33% 32% 32% 32% 28% 32% 31% 36% 28% 31%
Not sure 7% 3% 6% 1% 6% 11% 2% 9% 4% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,312) (572) (518) (581) (496) (418) (476) (429) (468) (602) (459) (431)
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4. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Growing 19% 22% 17% 19% 22% 19% 21% 25% 14% 19% 16% 21% 25%
Staying about the same 28% 31% 25% 2%  39% 27% 30% 33% 24% 26% 2% 25% 36%
Shrinking 40% 38% 41% 43% 21% 36% 27% 31% 51%  44%  41% 46% 33%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 11% 18% 18% 21% 10% 11% 11% 15% % %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (716) (779) (952) (165) (282) (310) (380) (471) (334) (568) (389) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Growing 19% 20% 32% 8% 31% 15% 11% 34% 20% 11% 26% 16% 14%
Staying about the same 28% 27% 34% 18% 35% 28% 21% 33% 32% 22% 34% 25% 25%
Shrinking 40% 44% 25% 67% 22% 36% 62% 23% 39% 59% 31% 44% 46%
Not sure 13% 9% 10% 7% 12% 20% 6% 10% 10% 7% 9% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,310) (573) (518) (581) (497) (417) (477) (428) (468) (603) (457) (432)
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5. Are We in a Recession
Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 51% 51% 51% 52% 41% 53% 41% 43% 61% 56%  52% 59% 46%
No 27% 31% 23% 27% 37% 22% 27% 36% 21% 26%  24% 31% 35%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 21% 22% 25% 32% 21% 18% 18%  24% 10% 19%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (716) (778) (951) (164) (283) (310) (380) (470) (334) (569) (389) (375)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 51% 56% 39% 75% 37% 45% 74% 40% 47% 74% 43% 54% 59%
No 27% 28% 44% 13% 42% 24% 15% 41% 32% 14% 36% 23% 20%
Not sure 22% 15% 17% 12% 22% 32% 11% 19% 21% 12% 21% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,494) (1,310) (573) (517) (581) (496) (417) (478) (428) (467) (604)  (457)  (430)
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6. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

50-100K

100k +

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Not sure

Not asked - Already in a recession

3%
19%
12%

3%
11%
51%

3%
19%
12%

5%
10%
51%

2%

19%
12%

3%
5%

59%

6%
20%
15%

5%

7%
46%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,494)

100%
(716)

100%
(389)

99%

(375)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Suburb

Rural

Very likely

Somewhat likely

Not very likely

Not at all likely

Not sure

Not asked - Already in a recession

3%
19%
12%

3%
11%
51%

4%
18%
11%

2%

8%
56%

5%
19%
10%

1%
10%
54%

2%
16%
9%
2%
10%
59%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%

(1,494)

99%

(1,310)

99%
(457)

98%
(430)
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7. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 49% 49% 49% 53% 31% 47% 39% 45% 5%  52%  49% 55% 50%
The same gas prices 24% 25% 23% 23% 31% 18% 27% 22% 23% 23%  26% 22% 23%
Lower gas prices 13% 14% 12% 11%  22% 17% 14% 17% 9% 14%  11% 13% 17%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 13% 16% 18% 20% 16% 11% 11% 14% 10% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (714) (779) (953) (163) (281) (309) (380) (470) (334) (568) (389) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher gas prices 49% 52% 39% 69% 38% 47% 64% 34% 48% 66% 43% 50% 57%
The same gas prices 24% 23% 29% 14% 29% 22% 19% 27% 29% 18% 27% 24% 19%
Lower gas prices 13% 14% 20% 8% 19% 11% 9% 23% 13% 8% 17% 11% 10%
Not sure 14% 11% 12% 9% 15% 20% 7% 15% 10% 8% 13% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,309) (573) (517) (583) (494) (416) (477) (428) (468) (602) (459) (429)
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8. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 41% 39% 44% 43% 29% 40% 36% 36% 46% 45%  43% 41% 38%
The same rate of inflation 29% 32% 27% 28% 38% 25% 32% 30% 29% 25% 28% 33% 34%
A lower rate of inflation 16% 19% 14% 17% 17% 18% 11% 20% 14% 21% 15% 19% 20%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 12%  15% 16% 20% 14% 11% 9%  14% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (713) (777) (949) (162) (283) (310) (378) (469) (333) (567) (386) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A higher rate of inflation 41% 43% 28% 59% 28% 39% 58% 29% 40% 58% 38% 38% 49%
The same rate of inflation 29% 29% 33% 27% 34% 26% 27% 30% 31% 28% 30% 30% 28%
A lower rate of inflation 16% 18% 27% 7% 24% 15% 9% 28% 19% 7% 18% 19% 12%
Not sure 13% 10% 13% % 14% 20% 5% 12% 10% 6% 14% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,308) (573) (514) (583) (491) (416) (477) (428) (465) (603) (456) (428)
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9. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 53% 48% 57% 54%  49% 51% 44% 44% 61% 59%  59% 52% 45%
A little 41% 44% 38% 41%  43% 36% 46% 45% 3%  38%  36% 42% 48%
Not at all 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 13% 10% 11% 3% 3% 5% 5% %
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (713) (779) (950) (163) (283) (308) (380) (470) (334) (568) (388) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 53% 55% 44% 68% 41% 52% 66% 37% 50% 69% 48% 55% 57%
A little 41% 41% 51% 29% 51% 40% 31% 56% 45% 27% 44% 42% 36%
Not at all 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,311) (573) (517) (582) (493) (417) (478) (429) (467) (603) (457) (429)
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10. Interest Rates Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher interest rates 47% 48% 47% 52% 37% 40% 39% 35% 54% 590%  48% 46% 49%
The same interest rates 25% 27% 23% 24% 30% 22% 28% 33% 21% 18%  22% 31% 30%
Lower interest rates 9% 10% 7% 8% 11% 15% 10% 14% 6% 6% 7% 10% 13%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 17% 22% 23% 23% 18% 18% 18% 23% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (711) (779) (949) (163) (282) (307) (378) (471) (334) (567) (390) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Higher interest rates 47% 52% 40% 65% 38% 42% 64% 37% 48% 62% 40% 50% 54%
The same interest rates 25% 24% 31% 17% 34% 21% 19% 28% 27% 21% 30% 24% 19%
Lower interest rates 9% 9% 12% 4% 11% 9% 6% 16% 8% 5% 13% 8% 4%
Not sure 19% 16% 16% 14% 16% 28% 11% 19% 16% 12% 16% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,309) (572) (518)  (581) (492) (417) (476) (427) (468) (601) (457) (429)
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11. Jobs in Six Months

Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
More jobs 17% 17% 18% 16% 24% 18% 19% 21% 13% 17% 18% 15% 19%
The same amount of jobs 43% 42% 43% 45%  39% 40% 37%  46%  43%  45%  43% 50% 46%
Fewer jobs 26% 30% 23% 271%  20% 26% 25% 26%  30% 23% 24% 25% 30%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 12% 18% 17% 20% 8% 13% 14% 15% 10% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (954) (166) (283) (315) (380) (471) (334) (571) (390) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
More jobs 17% 19% 26% 11% 24% 13% 14% 25% 18% 12% 21% 16% 14%
The same amount of jobs 43% 43% 44% 42% 46% 39% 43% 47% 44% 43% 44% 41% 43%
Fewer jobs 26% 29% 21% 37% 21% 25% 34% 20% 25% 36% 23% 30% 27%
Not sure 14% 9% 9% 10% 9% 23% 8% 8% 13% 9% 12% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (499) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605) (459) (433)
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12. Job Next Month

Do you think you will have a job next month?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 38% 42% 35% 37% 36% 42% 43% 50% 45% 11% 2% 48% 59%
No 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 9% 14% 11% 1% 0% 5% 5% 8%
Not sure 10% 11% 8% 9%  13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 1% 8% 10% 12%
Not asked - Not employed 46% 40% 52% 49%  45% 38% 20%  24%  44%  89%  60% 37% 21%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (718) (779) (952) (165) (283) (313) (379) (471) (334) (570) (390) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 38% 43% 46% 42% 40% 34% 41% 44% 40% 39% 44% 39% 31%
No 6% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 3% 9% 4% 4%
Not sure 10% 7% 7% 6% 10% 12% 7% 10% 9% 6% 14% 5% 9%
Not asked - Not employed 46% 45% 41% 49% 43% 48% 47% 36% 45% 52% 33% 52% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (572) (518) (580) (499) (418) (477) (430) (467) (603) (458) (433)
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13. Enough to Pay Bills This Month

Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely 42% 47% 37% 46% 31% 33% 26% 48% 38% 55%  29% 51% 63%
Probably 34% 32% 36% 34% 41% 30% 43% 23% 37% 33%  40% 30% 24%
Probably not 11% 9% 13% 9% 15% 19% 13% 11% 12% 7% 16% 11% 5%
Definitely not 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 9% 6% 12% % 1% 10% 3% 5%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 4%  10% 9% 12% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (717) (778) (953) (164) (281) (311)  (379) (471) (334) (570) (389) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Definitely 42% 48% 53% 45% 50% 36% 40% 52% 43% 40% 43% 47% 36%
Probably 34% 34% 31% 38% 30% 31% 41% 31% 39% 37% 35% 33% 33%
Probably not 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12%
Definitely not 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Not sure 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 12% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,311) (573) (5617) (582) (495) (418) (478) (430) (467) (601) (459) (432)
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14A. Friend or Enemy — Russia
Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 4% 2% 2% 11% 3% 9% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 4%
Friendly 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 11% 11% 10% 3% 1% 7% 4% 9%
Unfriendly 31% 31% 31% 31% 23% 33% 30% 34% 32% 26%  31% 30% 32%
Enemy 48% 49% 47% 52% 42% 36% 32% 38% 53% 66%  46% 56% 47%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 10%  15% 17% 17% 15%  10% 6% 13% 9% %
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,490) (713) (777) (949) (163) (282) (310) (378) (469) (333) (566) (387) (3877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1%
Friendly 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 9% 3% 6%
Unfriendly 31% 30% 28% 30% 29% 35% 29% 31% 31% 33% 30% 34% 29%
Enemy 48% 56% 60% 56% 51% 41% 53% 55% 49% 50% 43% 51% 51%
Not sure 12% 6% 5% 7% 11% 17% 6% 6% 12% 5% 13% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,308) (571) (515) (581) (494) (415) (476) (429) (465) (602) (455) (431)
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14B. Friend or Enemy — China

Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 4% 4% 5% 2% 11% 10% 9% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Friendly 14% 14% 13% 12% 21% 18% 20% 22% 9% 5% 14% 13% 17%
Unfriendly 33% 32% 34% 35% 27% 27% 31% 31% 37% 33% 31% 36% 38%
Enemy 36% 40% 32% 39% 24% 29% 24% 25% 39% 54% 35% 38% 35%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 12% 17% 16% 16% 16% 12% 8% 16% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (715) (771) (944) (164) (281) (310) (376) (469) (331) (562) (388) (3877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 4% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 2% 3%
Friendly 14% 12% 15% 7% 19% 12% 10% 16% 15% 12% 18% 9% 13%
Unfriendly 33% 35% 47% 23% 41% 32% 27% 46% 39% 21% 33% 39% 28%
Enemy 36% 43% 26% 63% 25% 31% 52% 22% 32% 59% 28% 39% 43%
Not sure 13% 7% 7% 5% 10% 21% 7% 10% 11% 5% 14% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 929% 101% 101%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,304) (570) (514) (579) (493) (414) (474) (429) (464) (B600)  (455)  (429)
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14C. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 29% 29% 29% 33% 26% 17% 20% 25% 34%  35% 29% 30% 35%
Friendly 40% 43% 38% 41% 35% 43% 44% 43% 36%  42%  38% 43% 42%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 7% 7%  11% 11% 10% 8% 9% 4% 7% 8% 9%
Enemy 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 10% 7% 4% % 7% 7% 5% 6%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 14%  24% 19% 19% 19% 14% 12% 18% 13% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (709) (773) (944) (162) (280) (309) (374) (470) (329) (566) (381) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 29% 34% 47% 21% 41% 23% 23% 44% 31% 21% 27% 35% 27%
Friendly 40% 42% 39% 45% 39% 38% 45% 41% 42% 45% 45% 38% 38%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 4% 11% 6% 7% 11% 4% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7%
Enemy 6% 7% 3% 10% 3% 6% 11% 3% 5% 11% 5% 5% 10%
Not sure 16% 10% 6% 13% 11% 26% 10% 8% 14% 13% 14% 16% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,301) (568) (512) (578) (488) (416) (475) (425) (463) (597)  (456)  (427)
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15. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 9% 12% 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% %
Ukraine 65% 64% 66% 70% 60% 53% 54% 61% 64% 81% 63% 69% 69%
Neither 19% 20% 18% 17% 21% 23% 20% 21% 22% 13% 20% 18% 19%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 7%  13% 15% 14% 13% 8% 3%  10% 8% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (707) (775) (950) (161) (277) (308) (373) (469) (332) (562) (386) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Ukraine 65% 71% 81% 64% 75% 56% 65% 79% 69% 61% 65% 72% 59%
Neither 19% 18% 10% 27% 9% 24% 25% 11% 19% 26% 18% 16% 24%
Not sure 10% 5% 4% 4% 9% 15% 4% 4% 8% 6% 10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,304) (570) (512)  (581) (486) (415) (474) (427) (465) (596) (457) (427)
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16. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 17% 16% 17% 15% 22% 18% 26% 21% 12% 11% 17% 16% 20%
Ukraine 29% 33% 25% 29% 25% 32% 28% 26% 30% 30%  25% 31% 35%
Neither 32% 34% 30% 34% 25% 23% 22% 24% 35% 43%  31% 35% 29%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 21% 28% 27% 25% 28% 23% 17%  26% 18% 16%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (709) (776) (949) (160) (280) (306) (377) (470) (332) (565) (385) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 16% 19% 15% 17% 19% 19% 15% 16%
Ukraine 29% 33% 41% 25% 38% 20% 28% 41% 26% 27% 32% 32% 21%
Neither 32% 34% 30% 40% 25% 33% 37% 29% 34% 37% 26% 34% 37%
Not sure 23% 16% 15% 16% 22% 31% 16% 15% 22% 16% 23% 20% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,305) (570) (514) (578) (492) (415) (473) (428) (466) (601) (455) (427)
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17. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine

Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Russia 19% 19% 19% 19% 15% 20% 24% 20% 16% 19% 18% 20% 24%
Ukraine 29% 31% 26% 29% 27% 29% 27% 28% 29% 30% 24% 33% 36%
Equally likely 17% 20% 14% 16% 25% 14% 17% 19% 14% 19% 17% 16% 16%
Not sure 35% 30% 41% 35% 33% 37% 32% 33% 42% 32% 40% 31% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (713) (778) (950) (163) (282) (309) (377) (471) (334) (568) (387) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 19% 20% 14% 26% 16% 16% 26% 12% 21% 27% 19% 18% 20%
Ukraine 29% 33% 44% 24% 39% 22% 24% 45% 26% 23% 30% 33% 22%
Equally likely 17% 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 17% 16% 20% 17% 18% 16% 16%
Not sure 35% 30% 27% 33% 30% 43% 32% 27% 34% 33% 33% 33% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,309) (572) (515)  (583) (493) (415) (476) (430) (467) (603) (457) (429)
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18. COVID-19 Originated in Chinese Lab

Regardless of whether or not the virus responsible for COVID-19 was created or naturally mutated, do you believe it is true or false that a laboratory in China

was the origin of the virus?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely true 30% 32% 28% 33% 19% 28% 19% 20% 36% 42%  28% 34% 28%
Probably true 30% 29% 32% 30% 39% 26% 39% 32% 25% 28%  32% 31% 31%
Probably false 13% 12% 14% 13%  12% 15% 14% 16% 11%  12%  14% 11% 16%
Definitely false % 7% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 11% 6% 5% 6% 10% 8%
Not sure 19% 21% 18% 17% 24% 21% 19% 21% 22% 13% 19% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (709) (778) (950) (161) (280) (307) (377) (470) (333) (567) (386) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Definitely true 30% 34% 14% 58% 16% 21% 55% 15% 24% 54% 25% 29% 37%
Probably true 30% 30% 33% 26% 33% 30% 28% 27% 39% 30% 35% 34% 21%
Probably false 13% 13% 20% 5% 21% 11% 7% 25% 12% 7% 15% 13% 11%
Definitely false 7% 9% 13% 4% 12% 5% 5% 16% 6% 3% 8% 7% 7%
Not sure 19% 14% 21% 6% 18% 32% 5% 17% 18% 6% 17% 17% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,306) (571) (516) (581) (491) (415) (477) (426) (466) (603) (455) (427)
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19. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask

In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Always 15% 13% 16% 11% 31% 19% 16% 19% 10% 16% 15% 13% 16%
Most of the time 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 24% 17% 11% 7% 16% 11% 17%
Some of the time 28% 28% 28% 27% 31% 30% 28% 31% 24% 29% 27% 28% 31%
Never 43% 45% 42% 49% 23% 36% 32% 33% 54% 48% 43% 48% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (712) (779) (952) (161) (282) (308) (378) (471) (334) (569) (388) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Always 15% 14% 21% 7% 19% 14% 10% 21% 12% 9% 19% 13% 11%
Most of the time 14% 13% 21% 5% 22% 13% 8% 24% 14% 8% 20% 12% 9%
Some of the time 28% 27% 34% 19% 34% 29% 20% 31% 37% 18% 32% 26% 25%
Never 43% 45% 24% 69% 25% 44% 62% 23% 38% 64% 29% 49% 54%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,310) (572) (517) (582) (492) (417) (477) (429) (468) (604) (457) (429)
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20. COVID-19 Vaccination Status

Which of these best describes your situation with respect to getting vaccinated against COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| have been vaccinated with one dose of a

COVID-19 vaccine but am not fully

vaccinated 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 14% 11% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both

doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) but

HAVE NOT received a booster shot 24% 23% 25% 25%  24% 23% 33% 28% 21% 17% 27% 21% 27%
I have been fully vaccinated (such as with both

doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine)

AND have received at least one booster shot 43% 43% 44% 46%  39% 32% 28% 38%  46% 59%  38% 49% 51%
| have not been vaccinated 20% 21% 20% 20%  23% 20% 20% 19% 24% 16% 24% 20% 12%
Prefer not to say 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 11% 9% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,496) (716) (780) (953) (164) (282) (313) (379) (471) (333) (570) (389) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| have been vaccinated with one dose of a

COVID-19 vaccine but am not fully

vaccinated 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 6%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both

doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine) but

HAVE NOT received a booster shot 24% 24% 22% 26% 25% 23% 25% 22% 27% 24% 28% 20% 24%
| have been fully vaccinated (such as with both

doses of a two-dose COVID-19 vaccine)

AND have received at least one booster shot 43% 49% 64% 35% 57% 38% 34% 60% 45% 34% 44% 53% 34%
| have not been vaccinated 20% 18% 7% 28% 9% 24% 28% 8% 15% 32% 14% 19% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Urban/Rural

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Prefer not to say 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 9% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,312) (571) (518) (583) (495) (418) (477) (430) (468) (605)  (459)  (430)
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21. National Cases Increasing or Decreasing

Do you think the number of cases of COVID-19 in the United States is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing 28% 25% 31% 31% 29% 20% 17% 31% 28% 35% 28% 29% 33%
Not changing 21% 21% 22% 20% 17% 24% 20% 19% 24%  20%  23% 22% 21%
Decreasing 32% 35% 28% 32% 31% 34% 37% 36% 28% 28% 30% 33% 33%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 17% 23% 22% 25% 14% 20% 17% 19% 16% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (713) (778) (950) (163) (282) (309) (378) (471) (333) (569) (388) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Increasing 28% 31% 39% 23% 36% 22% 27% 39% 30% 22% 32% 28% 24%
Not changing 21% 22% 22% 20% 21% 20% 22% 21% 23% 22% 21% 24% 19%
Decreasing 32% 33% 27% 40% 29% 29% 37% 29% 31% 40% 32% 28% 35%
Not sure 19% 15% 11% 17% 13% 29% 14% 11% 17% 15% 16% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,309) (571) (517)  (580) (494) (417) (476) (428) (468) (604) (456) (429)
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22. Where in the Pandemic We Currently Are

Looking at the COVID-19 pandemic in the U.S., do you believe that...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

The pandemic is going to get worse 14% 15% 13% 14%  15% 15% 13% 13% 13% 18%  19% 10% 11%
We are currently in the worst part of the

pandemic 10% 10% 10% 9%  13% 13% 15%  15% % 5%  11% % 15%

The worst part of the pandemic is behind us 58% 60% 56% 62%  51% 49% 57%  59% 58% 59% 51% 65% 66%

Not sure 17% 15% 20% 15%  21% 22% 16% 13% 22% 18%  19% 18% 8%

Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,484) (709)  (775) (949) (157) (282) (305) (377) (471) (331) (563) (388) (3875)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

The pandemic is going to get worse 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 11% 16% 17% 13% 12% 17% 12% 13%
We are currently in the worst part of the

pandemic 10% 11% 14% 7% 14% 8% 9% 13% 14% 6% 16% 8% 5%

The worst part of the pandemic is behind us 58% 63% 57% 71% 55%  56%  64% 57%  59% = 69% 53% 65% 59%

Not sure 17% 13% 14% 11% 16% 25% 11% 13% 14% 13% 15% 15% 23%

Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,484) (1,307) (570) (517) (579) (489) (416) (474) (427) (467) (600)  (455)  (427)
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23. Heard about New Variant

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about a new sub-variant of COVID-19 spreading in the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 17% 16% 17% 15% 20% 19% 17% 18% 16% 15% 14% 16% 23%
A little 58% 57% 58% 62% 58% 44% 49% 54% 58% 70%  59% 59% 60%
Nothing at all 26% 27% 25% 23% 21% 38% 34% 28% 26% 15%  27% 25% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (711) (774) (950) (160) (280) (308) (375) (469) (333) (566) (388) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 17% 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 16% 21% 15% 15% 17% 16% 17%
A little 58% 62% 63% 63% 61% 51% 61% 61% 61% 60% 57% 61% 55%
Nothing at all 26% 20% 19% 21% 20% 34% 23% 18% 25% 25% 26% 23% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,307) (571) (517) (581) (487) (417) (476) (428) (468) (599) (457) (427)
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24. Personal Worry about COVID-19

Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 14% 13% 15% 11%  23% 21% 15% 18% 12% 11%  16% 11% 15%
Somewhat worried 33% 29% 37% 33% 33% 31% 36% 33% 30% 36%  34% 33% 33%
Not too worried 31% 31% 32% 33% 31% 28% 29% 31% 31% 34%  29% 35% 30%
Not worried at all 22% 27% 17% 23% 13% 20% 20% 18% 27% 19%  21% 21% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (710) (775) (948) (160) (281) (306) (377) (470) (332) (566) (388) (875)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 14% 14% 19% 8% 17% 12% 13% 19% 12% 11% 21% 9% 10%
Somewhat worried 33% 32% 42% 21% 45% 32% 21% 43% 36% 23% 35% 34% 30%
Not too worried 31% 31% 29% 34% 28% 33% 34% 30% 34% 31% 30% 35% 30%
Not worried at all 22% 23% 10% 36% 11% 23% 32% 9% 18% 35% 15% 22% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,305) (571) (515) (580) (489) (416) (475) (429) (467) (599) (457) (427)
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25. Biden Run in 2024

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 28% 31% 25% 26% 33% 29% 29% 39% 23%  21%  22% 28% 41%
No 51% 48% 54% 55%  41% 45% 44% 41% 58%  60%  55% 56% 41%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 19% 26% 25% 27% 20% 20% 18%  23% 16% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (707) (777) (947) (161) (280) (304) (376) (470) (334) (568) (387) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 28% 31% 44% 18% 46% 16% 21% 43% 26% 23% 37% 26% 18%
No 51% 53% 31% 76% 27% 56% 72% 32% 52% 68% 41% 55% 61%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 6% 27% 28% 7% 25% 22% 9% 23% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,308) (571) (517) (580) (487) (417) (476) (426) (468) (602) (455) (426)
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26. Trump Run in 2024
Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 31% 33% 29% 34% 16% 33% 29% 36% 2%  33%  31% 30% 36%
No 54% 49% 58% 51% 69% 49% 53% 47% 59% 55%  54% 58% 51%
Not sure 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 18% 19% 17% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (705) (778) (946) (160) (281) (304) (376) (471) (332) (567) (386) (373)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 31% 34% 14% 57% 15% 20% 59% 21% 21% 52% 34% 23% 33%
No 54% 55% 81% 27% 74% 59% 26% 73% 68% 30% 51% 64% 48%
Not sure 15% 11% 5% 16% 10% 21% 15% 6% 11% 18% 15% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,483) (1,308) (572) (516) (581) (488) (414) (475) (427) (466) (601)  (456)  (426)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

27. Trial Heat - Biden V Desantis
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Ron DeSantis, would

you vote for...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Joe Biden 40% 37% 43% 38% 54% 36% 45% 50% 32% 35% 35% 44% 50%
Ron DeSantis 35% 38% 32% 41% 14% 25% 18% 24% 44% 48% 29% 38% 40%
Other 6% 9% 3% 5% 6% 10% 9% 4% 7% 3% 8% 5% 4%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 7% 12% 17% 13% 12% 7% 5% 10% 6% 5%
| would not vote 11% 10% 12% 9%  15% 12% 15% 10% 10% 9%  18% 6% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (709) (776) (949) (160) (280) (305) (377) (471) (332) (566) (387) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 40% 43% 80% 5% 80% 27% 11% 79% 44% 12% 49% 40% 28%
Ron DeSantis 35% 43% 7% 84% 5% 27% 75% 9% 26% 2% 24% 38% 45%
Other 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 13% 3% 6% 7% 5%
Not sure 9% 6% 6% 5% 7% 16% 4% 3% 9% 6% 11% 6% 10%
| would not vote 11% 3% 2% 2% 4% 22% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10% 9% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,305) (569) (517)  (578) (490) (417) (475) (427) (466) (601) (455) (428)
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28. Trial Heat - Biden V Trump
If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would

you vote for...

Total

Age

45-64

65+

100k +

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Other

Not sure

| would not vote

42%
36%
6%
6%
10%

35%
43%
7%
5%
11%

37%
50%
4%
1%
8%

55%
36%
3%
3%
3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,482)

101%
(469)

100%
(333)

100%
(373)

Total

2020 Vote

Ideology

Urban/Rural

Mod

Con

Rural

Joe Biden
Donald Trump
Other

Not sure

| would not vote

42%
36%
6%
6%
10%

50%
26%
10%
6%
8%

13%
73%
4%
3%
%

28%
49%
6%
6%
11%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,482)

Gender
Male Female
39% 46%
39% 33%
7% 5%
5% 7%
10% 9%
100% 100%
(706) (776)
Reg
Voters Biden
46% 86%
42% 6%
6% 4%
3% 2%
3% 2%
100% 100%
(1,306) (572)

100%
(427)

100%
(465)

100%
(425)
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29. Winner - Biden V Desantis

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden was the Democrat and Ron DeSantis was the Republican?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 36% 36% 37% 33% 55% 33% 44% 51% 2% 2%  31% 37% 50%
Ron DeSantis 37% 42% 33% 43% 14% 31% 26% 23% 46% 52%  36% 40% 38%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 23% 31% 36% 30% 27% 21%  21%  33% 23% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (709) (776) (949) (159) (282) (304) (377) (470) (334) (566) (388) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 36% 37% 64% 8% 69% 26% 12% 66% 40% 16% 46% 36% 24%
Ron DeSantis 37% 43% 12% 79% 11% 31% 72% 14% 34% 68% 29% 37% 49%
Not sure 26% 20% 23% 13% 20% 43% 15% 19% 26% 16% 25% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,308) (572) (517) (581) (487) (417) (476) (427) (468) (601) (456) (428)
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30. Winner - Biden V Trump
Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden was the Democrat and Donald Trump was the Republican?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 45% 45% 45% 43% 62% 44% 51% 53% 38%  40%  40% 46% 59%
Donald Trump 33% 35% 31% 38% 16% 25% 27% 23% 30% 43%  36% 31% 30%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 19% 21% 30% 23% 24% 23% 17%  24% 23% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (707) (776) (946) (160) (281) (303) (377) (470) (333) (566) (387) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 45% 48% 81% 15% 78% 39% 16% 74% 51% 21% 52% 49% 32%
Donald Trump 33% 37% 9% 69% % 27% 68% 13% 28% 60% 28% 29% 44%
Not sure 22% 15% 11% 17% 14% 34% 16% 13% 21% 19% 20% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,306) (572) (517) (580) (486) (417) (476) (425) (467) (601) (455) (427)
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31. 2024 Democratic Presidential Nominee

If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 39% 47% 33% 40% 43% 32% 41% 53% 22% 39% 38% 33% 53%
Pete Buttigieg 10% 8% 11% 11% 4% 6% 7% 5% 15% 12% 9% 12% 8%
Kamala Harris 8% 4% 11% 5% 11% 18% 8% 11% 5% 7% 5% 7% 11%
Gavin Newsome 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 6% 2% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 5%
Bernie Sanders 13% 17% 9% 14% 8% 11% 18% 9% 18% 5% 16% 11% 8%
Gretchen Whitmer 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Someone else 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 8% 5% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Not sure 16% 10% 20% 17% 14% 14% 14% 13% 22% 14% 14% 22% 11%
| would not vote 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 0% 5% 2% 2% 6% 6% 2% 0%
Totals 102% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (618) (265)  (353)  (373) (92 (122)  (135) (188) (147) (148) (220)  (167) (184)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 39% 40% 40% 47% 42% 22% * 37% 40% 56% 48% 38% 21%
Pete Buttigieg 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% * 12% 7% 7% 6% 11% 16%
Kamala Harris 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 4% * 8% 6% 12% 8% 8% 6%
Gavin Newsome 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% * 7% 5% 6% 7% 3% 8%
Bernie Sanders 13% 12% 12% 5% 11% 22% * 13% 15% 2% 11% 14% 15%
Gretchen Whitmer 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% * 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Someone else 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% % 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 16% 14% 14% 10% 15% 24% * 16% 15% 4% 13% 18% 21%
| would not vote 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 8% * 2% 5% 11% 3% 3% 6%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Totals 102%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101% * 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (618)  (570) (435) (61) (523) (95) (0) (341)  (192) (64) (294) (198) (126)
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32. 2024 Republican Presidential Nominee

If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ted Cruz 2% 3% 2% 2% * 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Ron DeSantis 29% 34% 22% 30% * 26% 23% 23% 34% 27% 17% 40% 34%
Nikki Haley 5% 5% 4% 4% * 4% 2% 7% 6% 2% 6% 2% 9%
Mike Pence 6% 4% 8% 5% * 13% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 4% 7%
Donald Trump 44%  43% 45% 46% * 32% 42% 46% 39%  50% 51% 39% 34%
Glenn Youngkin 0% 0% 0% 0% * 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 2% 1% * 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 8% * 15% 15% 11% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10%
| would not vote 4% 4% 4% 4% * 3% 10% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (500) (255) (245) (377)  (25) (73) (64) (89) (210) (137) (189) (137) (117)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ted Cruz 2% 3% 0% 3% * 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Ron DeSantis 29% 32% 27% 33% * 34% 27% 24% 23% 32% 22% 32% 31%
Nikki Haley 5% 4% 18% 3% * 13% 3% 7% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Mike Pence 6% 5% 9% 4% * 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 7%
Donald Trump 44% 44% 24% 47% * 34% 46% 40% 42% 46% 45% 40% 47%
Glenn Youngkin 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Someone else 1% 1% 7% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 9% 8% 8% 9% * 6% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 11% 6%
[ would not vote 4% 2% 8% 1% * 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% * 101% 99% 98% 100% 100%  101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (500)  (472) (43) (364) (1) (106)  (393) (58) (106) (322) (157) (158) (185)
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33. Importance of Compromise-Oriented President
If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Compromises to get things done. 55% 51% 58% 54%  57% 61% 60%  46% 54%  60%  54% 5% 54%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 45% 49% 42% 46%  43% 39% 40% 54%  46%  40%  46% 43% 46%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (699) (771) (940) (159) (276) (298) (375) (464) (333) (559) (387) (371)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Compromises to get things done. 55% 55% 67% 42% 64% 57% 43% 62% 65% 42% 55% 62% 47%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. 45% 45% 33% 58% 36% 43% 57% 38% 35% 58% 45% 38% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,470) (1,294) (568) (514) (574) (482) (414) (472) (424) (463) (595)  (452)  (423)
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34. World View
Which comes closest to your view?
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 38% 40% 35% 2%  22% 30% 24%  29%  45%  49%  36% 42% 37%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 48% 45% 51% 47%  54% 49% 58%  59%  40%  40%  49% 47% 57%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 11% 23% 21% 18% 13% 15% 10% 15% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (707) (775) (946) (159) (281) (302) (378) (469) (333) (567) (388) (371)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals,

and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect ourselves. 38% 43% 20% 70% 21% 30% 64% 15% 36% 63% 30% 41% 45%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good

people, and we must find a way to embrace

each other and not allow ourselves to

become isolated. 48% 47% 70% 22% 67% 48% 29% 7% 52% 29% 57% 46% 39%
Not sure 14% 10% 11% 8% 12% 22% 7% 8% 12% 8% 13% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,303) (570) (516)  (577) (490) (415) (476) (425) (465) (603) (450) (429)
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35. Country Under Control
Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Under control 26% 31% 22% 25%  34% 28% 35%  45% 16%  12%  21% 29% 41%
Out of control 57% 53% 60% 61%  42% 46% 40% 41% 69% 71% 61% 61% 46%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 13% 24% 25% 25% 14% 14% 17% 19% 10% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (710) (776) (949) (160) (282) (304) (377) (471) (334) (569) (388) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Under control 26% 26% 40% 11% 43% 19% 17% 45% 28% 16% 44% 18% 13%
Out of control 57% 62% 44% 84% 38% 56% 78% 37% 56% 79% 41% 66% 69%
Not sure 17% 11% 16% 5% 19% 25% 5% 17% 15% 6% 16% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,308) (572) (517) (580) (489) (417) (476) (427) (468) (602) (455) (429)
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36. Support Presidential Records Act

Do you support or oppose the Presidential Records Act, which establishes that official presidential documents and classified materials must be preserved
and given to the National Archives when a president leaves office?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 42% 39% 44% 44%  44% 34% 30% 28%  46% 61%  44% 42% 39%
Somewhat support 29% 32% 26% 31%  26% 25% 31% 39% 24%  24%  24% 34% 38%
Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 11% 9% 5% 3% 6% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 9% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 17% 18% 23% 23% 19% 22% 10% 21% 14% 6%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (711)  (776)  (950) (160)  (281)  (305) (377) (471) (334) (568)  (388) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly support 42% 48% 60% 37% 51% 39% 34% 54% 46% 36% 36% 48% 42%
Somewhat support 29% 29% 28% 32% 31% 21%  36%  30%  33% 32% 37% 26% 23%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 19% 13% 6% 20% 9% 30% 17% 7% 11% 20% 15% 17% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,307) (571) (517) (580) (490) (417) (476) (427) (468) (603)  (455)  (429)
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37. Frequency of Taking Classified Presidential Documents

How often do Presidents take classified documents with them after they have left office?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very often 22% 27% 18% 25% 12% 20% 16% 17% 24% 31% 21% 24% 23%
Somewhat often 22% 21% 22% 21% 23% 23% 27% 22% 20%  20% 18% 25% 28%
Not very often 15% 19% 11% 14% 20% 15% 21% 15% 14% 9% 15% 15% 16%
Not often at all 7% 6% 8% 6% 11% 10% 7% 9% 4% 9% 6% 7% 9%
Not sure 34% 27% 41% 34%  34% 33% 29%  31% 38% 32% 39% 29% 24%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (709) (775) (947)  (160) (281) (305) (375) (470) (334) (565) (387) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very often 22% 26% 13% 42% 12% 17% 38% 12% 17% 40% 17% 21% 29%
Somewhat often 22% 24% 22% 25% 24% 19% 23% 25% 24% 22% 22% 24% 20%
Not very often 15% 13% 20% 6% 18% 14% 12% 20% 18% 9% 20% 13% 10%
Not often at all 7% 8% 11% 3% 10% 7% 3% 12% 7% 4% 9% 8% 4%
Not sure 34% 29% 34% 23% 36% 42% 24% 31% 34% 25% 32% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,307) (571) (517)  (581) (487) (416) (476) (428) (466) (602) (455) (427)

46



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

38. Seriousness of Taking Classified Presidential Documents
How serious a matter is it for a President to take classified documents with them after leaving office?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very serious 39% 36% 41% 39%  46% 39% 35% 41%  37T%  42%  39% 42% 40%
Somewhat serious 32% 32% 33% 34%  30% 24% 31% 32% 33%  34%  33% 34% 34%
Not very serious 10% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% 12% 10% 8%  13% 9% 10% 12%
Not serious at all 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Don’t Know 15% 13% 16% 13% 9% 24% 19% 14% 17% 8% 15% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (708) (776) (946) (162)  (280)  (306) (376) (470) (332) (567)  (388) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very serious 39% 43% 53% 33% 49% 36% 31% 47% 44% 32% 42% 42% 31%
Somewhat serious 32%  31%  31%  31%  33% 20% 35% 35% 33% 35% 3% 2%  33%
Not very serious 10% 11% 7% 16% 8% 9% 15% 8% 10% 15% 10% 10% 11%
Not serious at all 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5%
Don't Know 15% 10% % 13% 8% 25% 11% 7% 10% 12%  12% = 12%  21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,307) (572) (515) (580) (489) (415) (474) (427) (466) (601)  (456)  (426)
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39. Approve of Justice Department Investigating Biden for Taking Records

After lawyers discovered classified documents from the Obama Administration in the home of Joe Biden, the Justice Department began investigating

President Biden for possibly violating the Presidential Records Act. Do you approve or disapprove of the Justice Department investigation taking place?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 47% 45% 49% 52%  38% 34% 38% 28% 56% 64%  50% 51% 40%
Somewhat approve 29% 31% 28% 30%  32% 27% 31%  39% 26% 23%  26% 32% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 9% 8% 13% 5% 5% 6% 7% 11%
Strongly disapprove 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% % 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 9% 13% 23% 17% 16% 11% 4% 13% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (712)  (777) (950) (162)  (281)  (307) (378) (470) (334) (570)  (387) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 47% 53% 44% 66% 39% 43% 61% 43% 44% 61% 37% 53% 53%
Somewhat approve 29% 29% 37% 20% 37% 26% 26% 36% 36% 24% 35% 28% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 8% 3% 11% 7% 5% 10% 9% 4% 11% 6% 5%
Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 6% 10% 21% 5% 7% 7% 7% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (570) (517) (580) (492) (417) (474) (429) (467) (601)  (458)  (429)
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40. Intended to Take Documents - Biden
Do you think Joe Biden intentionally took classified documents when he left the White House?

Total

Gender

Male

100k +

Yes
No
Not sure

39%
28%
33%

42%
25%
33%

38%
28%
34%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,488)

100%
(712)

100%
(375)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Rural

Yes
No
Not sure

39%
28%
33%

44%
31%
25%

44%
24%
31%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,488)

100%

(1,310)

99%
(429)
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41. Cooperated with Returning Documents - Biden
Has Joe Biden cooperated in returning documents?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 40% 41% 39% 40%  45% 36% 29% 42% 41%  45%  35% 44% 54%
No 17% 21% 14% 17% 15% 15% 17% 10% 21% 19% 19% 16% 16%
Not sure 43% 39% 47% 42%  41% 49% 53% 47% 38% 36% 47% 40% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (709) (773) (945) (159) (282) (304) (374) (471) (333) (565) (387) (374)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 40% 47% 74% 21% 66% 30% 23% 68% 39% 25% 42% 45% 32%
No 17% 18% 5% 33% 6% 15% 31% 8% 17% 29% 16% 16% 19%
Not sure 43% 34% 21% 46% 28% 55% 46% 24% 43% 46% 42% 39% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,482) (1,307) (570) (516) (578) (488) (416) (475) (427) (464) (603)  (454)  (425)
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42. Approve of Justice Department Investigating Trump for Taking Records
At the referral of the National Archives, the Justice Department began investigating former President Trump for possibly violating the Presidential Records

Act. Do you approve or disapprove of the Justice Department investigation taking place?

Gender Income

Total Male Female 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 40% 37% 42% 43%  41% 44% 39%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 19%  22% 22% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 7% 13%  10% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 13% 15% 11% 20%  10% 15% 15%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 5%  16% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  99% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (711)  (775) (333) (568)  (388)  (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 40% 44% 70% 21% 39% 46% 34%
Somewhat approve 24% 22% 18% 26% 29% 22% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 9% 3% 14% 11% 6% 10%
Strongly disapprove 13% 16% 3% 30% 7% 15% 19%
Not sure 14% 9% 6% 9% 13% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,309) (572) (466) (602) (457) (427)
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43. Intended to Take Documents - Trump

Do you think Donald Trump intentionally took classified documents when he left the White House?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 50% 47% 52% 46% 62% 51% 44% 44% 53%  56%  48% 55% 51%
No 24% 26% 23% 26% 19% 18% 20% 23% 24%  29%  25% 24% 24%
Not sure 26% 27% 26% 28% 19% 32% 37% 34% 22% 15%  26% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (708) (776) (949) (158) (281) (304) (376) (470) (334) (567) (386) (875)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 50% 55% 80% 30% 71% 45% 31% 71% 55% 34% 48% 55% 46%
No 24% 25% 9% 43% 11% 19% 44% 13% 24% 40% 23% 22% 27%
Not sure 26% 20% 11% 28% 18% 36% 26% 17% 21% 26% 29% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,307) (571) (515) (581) (487) (416) (476) (428) (466) (600) (456) (428)
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44. Cooperated with Returning Documents - Trump
Has Donald Trump cooperated in returning documents?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 29% 36% 23% 34% 9% 30% 18% 33% 29%  36% 22% 32% 41%
No 39% 36% 42% 36% 57% 32% 40% 29% 2%  44%  41% 43% 33%
Not sure 32% 28% 35% 30% 34% 38% 42% 37% 20%  20%  36% 25% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (709) (775) (948) (158) (282) (305) (376) (470) (333) (566) (386) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 29% 35% 15% 60% 16% 20% 53% 22% 19% 53% 32% 25% 31%
No 39% 44% 73% 13% 62% 38% 15% 60% 49% 16% 35% 48% 35%
Not sure 32% 22% 13% 27% 22% 42% 32% 17% 32% 31% 34% 26% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,307) (570) (516) (580) (488) (416) (474) (429) (467) (599) (457) (428)
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45. Same Offense or Different

Do you think Joe Biden and Donald Trump taking classified documents with them was about the same and should be treated similarly, or was one a more

serious offense than the other?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
About the same 40% 42% 38% 41% 32% 40% 41% 48% 35% 36% 41% 43% 37%
One was a more serious offense than the other 43% 41% 45% 44% 48% 35% 32% 31% 49% 57% 39% 44% 52%
Not sure 17%  17%  18%  14% 20%  25% 2% 21% 15% 8% 20% = 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (708)  (775) (947) (159)  (279)  (303) (376) (469) (333) (567)  (386) (372)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
About the same 40% 38% 23% 52% 28% 3% 55% 31% 40% 53% 42% 36% 40%
One was a more serious offense than the other 43% 51% 64% 40% 58% 34% 3% 60% 43% 38% 38% 52% 41%
Not sure 17% 11% 12% 7% 14% 29% 8% 9% 16% 9% 20% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,306) (570) (515) (579) (488) (414) (474) (428) (465) (599)  (455)  (427)
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46. More Serious Offense

Whose taking of secret documents was a more serious offense?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 15% 17% 14% 18% 8% 11% 12% 10% 18% 21% 13% 15% 20%
Donald Trump 28% 24% 31% 26% 39% 23% 20% 21% 32% 35%  26% 30% 32%
About the same 40% 42% 38% 41% 32% 40% 41% 48% 35% 36%  41% 43% 37%
Not sure 17% 17% 18% 14% 20% 25% 27% 21% 15% 8%  20% 13% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (706) (774) (947)  (159) (278) (303) (375) (469) (333) (567) (386) (871)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Joe Biden 15% 20% 6% 37% 6% 11% 31% 7% 10% 32% 13% 17% 17%
Donald Trump 28% 32% 59% 4% 52% 23% 6% 53% 33% 6% 25% 34% 24%
About the same 40% 38% 23% 52% 28% 37% 55% 31% 40% 53% 42% 36% 40%
Not sure 17% 11% 12% 7% 14% 29% 8% 9% 16% 9% 20% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,305) (570) (514) (578) (488) (414) (474) (427) (465) (598) (455) (427)
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47A. Favorability of Politicians — Pete Buttigieg
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 15% 18% 17% 20% 13% 15% 14% 15% 21% 15% 18% 22%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 16% 15%  32% 16% 21%  23% 16% 12%  16% 17% 22%
Favorable 34% 35% 34% 32% 52% 30% 36% 37% 31% 34% 31% 35% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 12%  10% % 15% 16% % 7% 8% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 20% 28% 7% 21% 12% 12% 33% 36% 20% 28% 25%
Unfavorable 35% 41% 29% 40% 17% 28% 27% 28% 40% 43% 28% 40% 42%
Don'’t know 31% 24% 38% 28% 31% 42% 38% 35% 29% 24% 42% 25% 15%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (711)  (775)  (951) (159)  (280)  (307) (376) (469) (334) (567)  (388) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 16% 20% 37% 3% 34% 9% 6% 36% 13% 6% 17% 18% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 32% 7% 27% 16% 11% 27% 24% 8% 25% 16% 11%
Favorable 34% 40% 69% 10% 60% 25% 16% 63% 37% 13% 42% 35% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 12% 14% 15% 7% 14% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 6% 56% 7% 22% 44% 8% 14% 53% 14% 29% 32%
Unfavorable 35% 40% 16% 68% 17% 32% 57% 22% 29% 60% 28% 40% 38%
Don’t know 31% 20% 15% 21% 22% 43% 27% 15% 34% 26% 30% 25% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,306) (570) (515) (581) (490) (415) (473) (430) (467) (600)  (458)  (428)
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47B. Favorability of Politicians — Gavin Newsom
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 10% 24% 12% 11% 12% 11% 16% 11% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 17% 19%  28% 19% 23%  32% 16% 12% 1% 20% 32%
Favorable 33% 36% 29% 30% 52% 31% 34% 44% 27% 28% 28% 32% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 9% 7% 15% 13% 15% 5% 4% 8% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 23% 28% 19% 27% 7% 15% 11% 9% 31% 38% 19% 28% 24%
Unfavorable 32% 39% 26% 36% 14% 30% 24% 25% 37% 42% 28% 38% 36%
Don'’t know 35% 24% 45% 34% 33% 39% 43% 31% 36% 30% 45% 30% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (709) (771) (948) (159) (278) (305) (376) (468) (331) (565) (385) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 15% 26% 4% 24% 7% 6% 24% 12% 5% 14% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 34% 8% 35% 14% 12% 36% 23% 9% 29% 17% 14%
Favorable 33% 36% 60% 12% 59% 21% 17% 60% 35% 13% 43% 30% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 6% 12% 9% 7% 10% 11% 8% 13% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 23% 30% 5% 59% 3% 22% 47% 4% 17% 51% 13% 30% 29%
Unfavorable 32% 38% 14% 66% 15% 31% 53% 14% 29% 59% 26% 37% 36%
Don’t know 35% 25% 25% 23% 26% 48% 29% 25% 36% 28% 31% 33% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,302) (568) (514) (576) (488) (416) (473) (427) (464) (597)  (458)  (425)
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47C. Favorability of Politicians — Bernie Sanders
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 20% 20% 20% 18% 31% 21% 24% 20% 19% 17% 21% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 28% 26% 30% 25%  38% 29% 27%  3%% 25% 26% @ 26% 32% 30%
Favorable 48% 46% 50% 43% 69% 50% 51% 55% 45% 42% 47% 51% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 14% 17%  10% 13% 15% 18% 12% 15% 14% 14% 19%
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 19% 29% 4% 15% 11% 10% 32% 38% 21% 26% 22%
Unfavorable 38% 44% 33% 45% 14% 28% 26% 27% 44% 52% 36% 40% 41%
Don'’t know 14% 11% 17% 12% 17% 22% 22% 18% 11% 5% 17% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (711)  (776)  (949) (162)  (280)  (308) (376) (470) (333) (566)  (387) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 20% 22% 40% 5% 37% 17% 6% 39%  21% 7% 22% 20% 18%
Somewhat favorable 28% 27% 40% 12% 37% 28% 18% 42% 34% 15% 34% 27% 21%
Favorable 48% 50% 80% 16% 73% 45% 24% 80% 55% 22% 56% 47% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 11% 18% 13% 12% 19% 10% 19% 18% 16% 16% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 29% 4% 60% 5% 18% 50% 3% 17% 52% 12% 28% 33%
Unfavorable 38% 44% 15% 78% 18% 30% 69% 13% 35% 70% 28% 44% 44%
Don’t know 14% 6% 5% 6% 9% 25% 6% 7% 10% 8% 15% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,307) (571) (516) (582) (490) (415) (475) (429) (466) (600)  (458)  (429)
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47D. Favorability of Politicians — Gretchen Whitmer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 12% 14% 12% 22% 10% 11% 12% 11% 19% 12% 12% 18%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 16% 16%  26% 19% 25% 2% 12% 8%  14% 18% 26%
Favorable 31% 32% 29% 28% 48% 28% 36% 39% 23% 27% 25% 30% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 10% 5% 10% 11% 15% % 6% 8% 10% 16%
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 15% 22% 9% 14% 10% 10% 25% 29% 1% 20% 18%
Unfavorable 29% 35% 23% 32% 15% 24% 21% 25% 32% 35% 25% 30% 34%
Don'’t know 41% 33% 47% 39% 37% 48% 43% 36% 45% 38% 49% 40% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (713) (773) (948) (162) (280) (309) (374) (469) (334) (566) (387) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 15% 27% 3% 26% 9% 3% 26% 13% 6% 14% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 27% 8% 26% 13% 13% 31% 19% 9% 25% 17% 8%
Favorable 31% 34% 55% 11% 52% 23% 16% 56% 32% 14% 39% 31% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 13% 7% 14% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 19% 24% 5% 45% 6% 18% 34% 6% 15% 40% 12% 22% 25%
Unfavorable 29% 33% 15% 54% 17% 26% 44% 17% 28% 47% 26% 31% 31%
Don’t know 41% 33% 30% 34% 31% 51% 40% 27% 40% 38% 35% 38% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,307) (570) (516) (582) (488) (416) (475) (430) (464) (599)  (457)  (430)
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47E. Favorability of Politicians — Adam Schiff

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 13% 14% 14% 18% 14% 11% 13% 12% 18% 12% 13% 20%
Somewhat favorable 17% 20% 14% 15%  30% 12% 23%  23% 13% 9%  14% 13% 25%
Favorable 30% 32% 28% 29% 47% 26% 35% 36% 25% 28% 27% 26% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 7% 6%  10% 10% 10% 12% % 2% 6% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 24% 32% 17% 28% 7% 18% 10% 13% 30% 41% 20% 28% 26%
Unfavorable 32% 40% 24% 34% 18% 28% 20% 25% 37% 43% 26% 36% 37%
Don'’t know 38% 27% 48% 37% 35% 46% 46% 39% 38% 29% 48% 37% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (710) (774) (949) (161) (278) (306) (376) (470) (832) (564) (387) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 17% 29% 4% 28% 8% 5%  30% 12% 5% 15% 16% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 27% 6% 26% 12% 12% 28% 20% 8% 23% 13% 12%
Favorable 30% 34% 56% 10% 53% 20% 17% 58% 32% 13% 39% 29% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% % 8% 6% 8% 10% 10% 5% 11% 7% 4%
Very unfavorable 24% 30% 6% 58% 6% 24% 44% 6% 18% 52% 16% 28% 31%
Unfavorable 32% 38% 15% 66% 14% 30% 52% 16% 28% 57% 27% 34% 35%
Don’t know 38% 28% 29% 25% 32% 49% 31% 27% 40% 30% 34% 37% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,304) (569) (514) (578) (490) (416) (473) (428) (466) (597)  (456)  (431)
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47F. Favorability of Politicians — Eric Swalwell

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 10% 9% 9%  11% 11% 12% 9% 6%  12% 9% 9% 14%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 12% 14%  27% 15% 20% 2% 10% 6% 12% 11% 28%
Favorable 25% 29% 21% 23% 38% 26% 32% 36% 16% 18% 22% 20% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 7% 8%  10% 12% 10% 15% 6% 3% 6% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 18% 23% 15% 21% 7% 13% 9% 8% 23% 32% 16% 22% 16%
Unfavorable 27% 32% 22% 29% 17% 25% 19% 23% 29% 35% 22% 31% 31%
Don'’t know 48% 39% 58% 48% 45% 49% 49% 41% 55% 47% 56% 49% 28%
Totals 98% 101% 101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (711)  (775) (950) (160)  (280)  (306) (377) (470) (333) (566)  (387) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 9% 11% 19% 3% 19% 5% 5% 20% 6% 5% 13% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 23% 8% 25% 11% 10% 23% 20% 8% 23% 11% 10%
Favorable 25% 27% 41% 11% 43% 15% 15% 44% 27% 13% 35% 20% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% % 8% 9% 9% 11% 11% 5% 13% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 18% 23% 4% 45% 5% 16% 35% 7% 10% 41% 9% 23% 25%
Unfavorable 27% 31% 13% 53% 13% 25% 45% 17% 21% 46% 23% 29% 30%
Don’t know 48% 42% 45% 36% 44% 60% 41% 39% 52% 40% 42% 50% 54%
Totals 98%  100%  100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,308) (569) (517) (579) (490) (417) (473) (429) (468) (599)  (457)  (430)
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47G. Favorability of Politicians — Ilhan Omar

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 9%  19% 13% 17% 15% 6% 8%  10% 9% 17%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 16% 17%  30% 17% 23%  25% 13% 14% 18% 21% 22%
Favorable 29% 32% 27% 26% 49% 30% 39% 40% 20% 22% 27% 30% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 8%  10% 9% 11% 13% % 5% 5% 9% 17%
Very unfavorable 25% 31% 20% 30% 9% 16% 10% 11% 34% 43% 21% 28% 26%
Unfavorable 34% 40% 28% 38% 18% 25% 21% 24% 41% 48% 26% 37% 43%
Don'’t know 37% 28% 45% 36% 33% 45% 40% 36% 40% 30% 46% 33% 19%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (710) (775) (949) (160) (280) (306) (377) (470) (832) (565) (388) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 11% 19% 3% 21% 7% 4%  22% 10% 5% 14% 10% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 35% 6% 28% 17% 10% 37% 18% 6% 24% 19% 10%
Favorable 29% 31% 53% 8% 49% 24% 14% 59% 28% 11% 38% 29% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% 5% 9% 11% 12% 6% 12% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 25% 31% 7% 60% 6% 24% 48% 5% 18% 55% 14% 30% 35%
Unfavorable 34% 40% 16% 68% 17% 29% 57% 16% 30% 61% 26% 38% 41%
Don’t know 37% 28% 30% 23% 34% 46% 29% 24% 41% 28% 36% 33% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,308) (567) (517) (578) (491) (416) (472) (429) (468) (600)  (455)  (430)
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47H. Favorability of Politicians — Ted Cruz

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 23% 12% 20% 8% 16% 13% 14% 17%  25% 13% 20% 23%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 25%  26% 17% 24%  28%  21% 23% @ 21% 21% 29%
Favorable 41% 49% 34% 45%  34% 32% 38% 42% 38% 49% 34% 41% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 13%  14% 13% 14% 18% 11% 8% 11% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 28% 25% 32% 26% 37% 27% 23% 19% 34%  35%  30% 30% 26%
Unfavorable 41% 37% 44% 39% 51% 40% 37% 36% 46% 42% A% 47% 41%
Don'’t know 18% 14% 22% 16% 15% 28% 26% 22% 16% 9% 25% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,486) (711) (775) (951)  (160) (279) (306) (375) (471) (334) (565) (388) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 21% 6% 38% 9% 10% 34% 9% 9% 36% 15% 16% 21%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 15% 36% 19% 20% 32% 19% 27% 30% 25% 23% 23%
Favorable 41% 45% 21% 74% 28% 30% 67% 28%  36% 66% 40% 39% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 15% 11% 17% 11% 14% 15% 8%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 60% 5% 50% 29% 5% 53% 32% 9% 25% 33% 28%
Unfavorable 41% 46% 72% 18% 59%  42% 20% 65%  49% 21% 39% 49% 35%
Don’t know 18% 9% 7% 8% 12% 28% 13% 7% 15% 13% 21% 12% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,307) (571) (516) (579) (490) (417) (474) (429) (466)  (598) (458) (430)
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471. Favorability of Politicians — Marjorie Taylor Greene

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 15% 9% 12% 8% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 18%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 15% 20%  24% 17% 20%  29% 13% 18% 16% 20% 25%
Favorable 31% 38% 24% 32% 32% 29% 33% 40% 24% 30% 26% 30% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 8% 8% 13% 9% 14% 8% 7% 7% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 28% 26% 29% 28% 3% 16% 18% 16%  35% 38%  29% 31% 25%
Unfavorable 37% 37% 37% 36% 45% 29% 27% 30% 43% 45% 36% 40% 41%
Don'’t know 32% 25% 39% 32% 23% 43% 40% 29% 33% 26% 38% 31% 16%
Totals 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (710) (777) (950) (159) (282) (305) (378) (470) (334) (566) (387) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 14% 7% 21% 10% 8% 18% 9% 7% 22% 13% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 16% 26% 14% 17% 28% 18% 17% 26% 26% 16% 14%
Favorable 31% 34% 23% 47% 24% 24% 46% 27% 24% 48% 39% 26% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 11% 8% 11% 9% 8% 14% 8% 10% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 57% 8% 47% 26% 9% 51% 32% 10% 24% 35% 26%
Unfavorable 37% 42% 64% 20% 55% 37% 18% 59% 47% 19% 34% 45% 34%
Don’t know 32% 24% 13% 33% 21% 38% 37% 14% 30% 34% 28% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,308) (572) (516) (580) (491) (416) (475) (428) (467) (600)  (458)  (429)
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47J. Favorability of Politicians — Paul Gosar

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 9% 6% 6%  10% 11% 14% 11% 5% 2% 6% 6% 14%
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 12% 13%  25% 13% 20%  25% 8% 5%  10% 13% 22%
Favorable 22% 26% 18% 19% 35% 24% 35% 36% 13% 7% 16% 19% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 9% 11% 14% 4% 3% 6% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 11% 8% 8% 15% 20% 12% 15% 15%
Unfavorable 21% 23% 18% 20% 23% 19% 19% 21% 20% 23% 18% 22% 29%
Don'’t know 58% 51% 64% 61% 43% 57% 46% 42% 68% 70% 66% 59% 36%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (712) (775) (950) (160) (281) (307) (377) (471) (832) (565) (388) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10% 5% 10% 11% 4% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 11% 16% 17% 16% 12% 21% 11% 9%
Favorable 22% 22% 21% 22% 24% 16% 25% 27% 21% 22% 32% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 7% 7% 10% 9% 6% 11% 6% 5%
Very unfavorable 13% 16% 28% 3% 23% 12% 3% 26% 12% 5% 11% 18% 10%
Unfavorable 21% 23% 37% 8% 32% 19% 11% 37% 22% 10% 22% 24% 16%
Don’t know 58% 55% 42% 70% 43% 65% 64% 36% 57% 68% 45% 62% 69%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,308) (570) (517) (580) (490) (417) (475) (428) (467) (601)  (457)  (429)
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47K. Favorability of Politicians — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 27% 32% 22% 32% 11% 20% 18% 20% 29% 39% 21% 31% 32%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 18%  26% 19% 23% 2% 16% 12%  16% 19% 26%
Favorable 46% 53% 39% 50% 37% 39% 41% 47% 44% 51% 37% 49% 58%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 10%  15% 13% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 22% 20% 24% 2% 2% 16% 16% 14% 26%  31%  24% 23% 19%
Unfavorable 33% 31% 35% 32% 41% 29% 27% 26% 37% 40% 35% 35% 33%
Don'’t know 21% 16% 26% 19% 21% 32% 32% 27% 19% 9% 27% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (711)  (776)  (950) (160)  (281)  (306) (377) (470) (334) (566)  (387) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 27% 32% 6% 64% 9% 20% 53% 9% 19% 56% 18% 30% 34%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 16% 21% 18% 16% 24% 21% 20% 19% 25% 15% 15%
Favorable 46% 52% 23% 85% 27% 36% 7% 30% 39% 75% 44% 45% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 17% 5% 15% 11% 7% 15% 17% 5% 14% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 22% 26% 49% 2% 42% 20% 3% 44% 26% 6% 20% 28% 20%
Unfavorable 33% 37% 66% 8% 56% 32% 10% 59% 42% 11% 34% 38% 28%
Don’t know 21% 11% 11% 8% 17% 33% 13% 11% 19% 14% 23% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,307) (571) (516) (580) (490) (417) (474) (428) (467) (600)  (458)  (428)
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47L. Favorability of Politicians — George Santos
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 9% 12% 12% 3% 2% 4% 5% 15%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 13% 13%  22% 19% 19% 2% 9% 6%  14% 13% 22%
Favorable 21% 26% 17% 19% 30% 28% 31% 38% 12% 8% 17% 18% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 9% 13% 8% 11% 13% 15% 10% 10% 11% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 32% 32% 32% 33%  36% 21% 17% 16%  42% 51% 31% 36% 30%
Unfavorable 44% 46% 41% 46% 44% 31% 29% 31% 51% 61% 42% 48% 46%
Don'’t know 35% 28% 41% 35% 26% 40% 40% 31% 37% 32% 41% 35% 17%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (711)  (776)  (950) (161)  (280)  (309) (376) (470) (332) (565)  (387) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 3% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 12% 16% 17% 17% 13% 22% 10% 11%
Favorable 21% 22% 22% 21% 26% 15% 24% 25% 24% 19% 31% 15% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 8% 10%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 51% 28% 42% 31% 22% 45% 34% 27% 24% 42% 33%
Unfavorable 44% 50% 60% 41% 54% 41% 36% 57% 48% 39% 39% 51% 43%
Don’t know 35% 28% 17% 37% 20% 44% 40% 17% 28% 41% 30% 35% 42%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,307) (571) (515) (580) (490) (417) (476) (428) (466) (599)  (458)  (429)
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47M. Favorability of Politicians — Nikki Haley

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 18% 12% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 21% 10% 17% 24%
Somewhat favorable 19% 25% 14% 18% 25% 16% 21% 23% 17% 15% 16% 18% 24%
Favorable 34% 43% 26% 35% 38% 29% 35% 36% 30% 36% 26% 35% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 16% 13% 14% 11% 13% 21%
Very unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 16%  18% 16% 12% 11% 19% 21% 18% 16% 14%
Unfavorable 29% 29% 29% 29%  29% 28% 22% 26% 32% 35% 29% 29% 35%
Don’t know 37% 28% 45% 36% 33% 43% 43% 38% 38% 29% 46% 36% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (712)  (776)  (948) (162)  (282)  (309) (378) (467) (334) (567)  (385) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 18% 8% 29% 9% 13% 24% 10% 12% 26% 13% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 16% 23% 16% 16% 26% 18% 19% 24% 23% 16% 17%
Favorable 34% 38% 25% 52% 25% 29% 49% 28% 30% 50% 36% 32% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 16% 14% 16% 9% 14% 16% 15% 12% 15% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 30% 6% 28% 13% 6% 30% 14% 8% 15% 18% 15%
Unfavorable 29% 33% 46% 20% 44% 22% 20% 46% 29% 20% 30% 32% 24%
Don’t know 37% 29% 29% 28% 31% 49% 30% 25% 40% 30% 34% 35% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (572) (514) (582) (492) (414) (477) (429) (465) (603) (455) (429)
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47N. Favorability of Politicians — Mike Pence

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 16% 12% 9% 14% 10% 13% 18%
Somewhat favorable 28% 30% 25% 31%  23% 17% 2%  31%  27% 29%  26% 28% 32%
Favorable 40% 44% 36% 44% 36% 29% 38% 43% 36% 43% 36% 40% 49%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 22% 23%  21% 24% 18%  25% 25% 24% 23% 22% 26%
Very unfavorable 22% 19% 25% 22% 21% 18% 19% 15% 25% 28% 23% 25% 17%
Unfavorable 45% 43% 47% 45% 42% 42% 37% 40% 49% 52% 46% 47% 44%
Don'’t know 15% 12% 18% 11% 21% 29% 25% 17% 14% 4% 18% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (710)  (775) (950) (160)  (279)  (309) (374) (469) (333) (566)  (385) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 12% 14% 8% 21% 9% 8%  20% 7% 9% 21% 14% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 20% 39% 20% 25% 38% 18% 31% 37% 28% 30% 25%
Favorable 40% 43% 28% 60% 29% 34% 59% 26% 40% 58% 42% 39% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 24% 27% 22% 25% 22% 23% 25% 29% 21% 23% 24% 22%
Very unfavorable 22% 26% 39% 13% 34% 20% 11% 41% 18% 13% 17% 26% 24%
Unfavorable 45% 51% 66% 35% 59% 41% 34% 67% 47% 34% 40% 50% 47%
Don’t know 15% 6% 5% 5% 12% 25% 8% 8% 13% 7% 18% 11% 15%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,307) (570) (517) (579)  (490) (416) (473) (428) (467) (600) (457) (427)
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470. Favorability of Politicians — Glenn Youngkin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 15% 7% 12% 8% 11% 13% 12% 9% 12% 7% 11% 17%
Somewhat favorable 17% 23% 12% 17%  25% 16% 21%  28% 12% 10% 12% 17% 29%
Favorable 28% 38% 19% 29% 34% 27% 34% 40% 21% 21% 19% 27% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 9%  12% 12% 13% 12% % 9% 9% 8% 14%
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 9%  12% 11% 9% % 10% 13% 9% 10% 11%
Unfavorable 20% 20% 19% 18% 24% 23% 21% 19% 17% 22% 18% 18% 26%
Don'’t know 52% 42% 62% 53% 42% 50% 44% 41% 62% 57% 62% 55% 28%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (711)  (776)  (948) (162)  (282)  (305) (377) (471) (334) (568)  (388) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 11% 13% 7% 21% 7% 8% 19% 7% 7% 21% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 14% 21% 17% 14% 21% 20% 18% 18% 25% 14% 11%
Favorable 28% 31% 21% 42% 24% 21% 40% 27% 25% 39% 36% 25% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 9% 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 10% 12% 19% 4% 18% 8% 3% 20% 7% 6% 9% 10% 10%
Unfavorable 20% 22% 32% 12% 30% 17% 12% 31% 20% 14% 20% 22% 18%
Don’t know 52% 47% 48% 46% 46% 62% 47% 42% 55% 48% 44% 54% 60%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,308) (572) (517) (579) (491) (417) (476) (426) (468) (601)  (455)  (430)
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48. Remove George Santos
Should George Santos be removed from Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 41% 41% 40% 42%  44% 35% 21% 30% 48%  59%  38% 45% 46%
No 17% 23% 12% 15% 24% 18% 23% 22% 15% 10% 14% 17% 23%
Not sure 42% 36% 48% 43% 32% 48% 56% 48% 37%  31%  48% 38% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (711) (778) (952) (160) (281) (307) (378) (471) (333) (567) (387) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 41% 49% 64% 36% 53% 33% 35% 56% 45% 34% 38% 48% 36%
No 17% 17% 10% 24% 12% 16% 24% 12% 18% 21% 21% 13% 16%
Not sure 42% 34% 26% 40% 36% 50% 41% 32% 37% 45% 41% 39% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (572) (518) (581) (490) (418) (475) (428) (468) (603) (457) (429)

71



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

49. Prevent Minority Congresspeople from Committees

Should the majority party in Congress be able to prevent some individual members of the minority party from serving on congressional committees?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 34% 36% 32% 34% 32% 35% 26% 33% 33% 45%  31% 36% 41%
No 30% 32% 29% 30% 35% 28% 38% 31% 2%  26%  28% 36% 29%
Not sure 36% 32% 40% 36% 33% 36% 36% 36% 40%  30% 41% 28% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (713) (777) (950) (162) (282) (308) (379) (471) (332) (566) (389) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 34% 39% 32% 49% 33% 25% 45% 34% 27% 49% 34% 32% 36%
No 30% 31% 37% 24% 35% 30% 26% 37% 37% 22% 30% 33% 27%
Not sure 36% 30% 32% 27% 33% 45% 29% 29% 35% 29% 36% 35% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,310) (572) (517) (581) (492) (417) (477) (429) (466) (603) (458) (429)
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50A. Members of Congress Allowed to Serve on Committees — George Santos
In the past, certain members of Congress have been blocked from serving on congressional committees. In your opinion, should the following members of

Congress be allowed to serve on congressional committees?

Total

Age

30-44

65+

100k +

Yes
No
Not sure

20%
40%
40%

25%
32%
43%

14%
58%
28%

29%
41%
30%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,483)

100%
(375)

100%
(334)

100%
(375)

Total

Urban/Rural

Lib

Con

Rural

Yes
No
Not sure

20%
40%
40%

21%
51%
28%

20%
39%
40%

15%
42%
42%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,483)

100%
(475)

99%
(466)

99%
(428)
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50B. Members of Congress Allowed to Serve on Committees — Marjorie Taylor Greene

In the past, certain members of Congress have been blocked from serving on congressional committees. In your opinion, should the following members of

Congress be allowed to serve on congressional committees?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes
No
Not sure

27%
33%
41%

33%
33%
34%

20% 28% 36%
34% 34% 33%
45% 39% 31%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,488)

100%
(713)

99%  101%  100%
(567)  (387)  (376)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Urban Suburb  Rural

Yes
No
Not sure

27%
33%
41%

31%
35%
34%

30% 24% 25%
32% 37% 30%
38% 39% 46%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%

(1,488)

100%
(1,308)

100%  100%  101%
(601)  (457)  (430)
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50C. Members of Congress Allowed to Serve on Committees — Paul Gosar
In the past, certain members of Congress have been blocked from serving on congressional committees. In your opinion, should the following members of

Congress be allowed to serve on congressional committees?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 19% 24% 14% 17% 26% 23% 29% 25% 12% 13% 12% 21% 31%
No 22% 22% 22% 22% 28% 18% 20% 26% 20% 23%  22% 22% 29%
59% 54% 64% 61% 46% 59% 51% 49% 68% 64%  65% 58% 40%

Not sure
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (711) (775) (948) (162) (281) (307) (378) (468) (333) (567) (385) (376)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 19% 20% 18% 22% 21% 12% 24% 22% 15% 24% 26% 15% 13%
No 22% 23% 31% 16% 30% 19% 17% 31% 25% 15% 25% 21% 20%
Not sure 59% 57% 51% 62% 49% 69% 59% 46% 60% 62% 49% 64% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,486) (1,305) (571) (515) (581) (489) (416) (475) (425) (467) (601)  (456)  (429)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

50D. Members of Congress Allowed to Serve on Committees — Adam Schiff
In the past, certain members of Congress have been blocked from serving on congressional committees. In your opinion, should the following members of

Congress be allowed to serve on congressional committees?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

65+

50-100K

100k +

Yes
No
Not sure

28%
28%
44%

32%
34%
34%

31%
39%
29%

29%
28%
43%

43%
28%
30%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,483)

100%
(710)

99%

(333)

100%
(387)

101%
(372)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Con

Suburb

Rural

Yes
No
Not sure

28%
28%
44%

33%
31%
36%

19%
46%
35%

30%
26%
44%

21%
34%
44%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,483)

100%
(1,305)

100%
(465)

100%
(456)

99%
(429)
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50E. Members of Congress Allowed to Serve on Committees — Eric Swalwell
In the past, certain members of Congress have been blocked from serving on congressional committees. In your opinion, should the following members of

Congress be allowed to serve on congressional committees?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 22% 27% 18% 21% 32% 20% 27% 27% 17%  21% 16% 26% 34%
No 26% 29% 23% 27% 21% 26% 21% 25% 24%  34%  25% 24% 27%
Not sure 52% 45% 59% 52%  47% 54% 53%  48%  59%  45%  58% 51% 39%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (711) (774) (947) (162) (281) (303) (378) (471) (333) (566) (384) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 22% 25% 34% 17% 33% 15% 18% 36% 22% 16% 28% 21% 16%
No 26% 29% 17% 43% 18% 23% 36% 17% 23% 41% 24% 25% 29%
Not sure 52% 46% 49% 40% 48% 61% 46% 47% 55% 43% 48% 53% 55%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,306) (571) (516) (579) (489) (417) (474) (427) (465) (597) (458) (430)
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50F. Members of Congress Allowed to Serve on Committees — llhan Omar
In the past, certain members of Congress have been blocked from serving on congressional committees. In your opinion, should the following members of

Congress be allowed to serve on congressional committees?

Total

Income

50-100K

100k +

Yes
No
Not sure

27%
32%
42%

28%
33%
39%

40%
30%
31%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,483)

100%
(386)

101%
(375)

Total

Urban/Rural

Suburb

Rural

Yes
No
Not sure

27%
32%
42%

26%
32%
42%

22%
37%
42%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%

(1,483)

100%
(455)

101%
(429)
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51A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 67% 65% 66% 70% 66% 63% 62% %  61%  65% 70% 60%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 26%  25% 22% 23%  25% 22%  36% 2% 26% 27%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 9% 8% 8% 2% 4% 6% 3% 8%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718) (780) (953) (166) (283) (315) (380) (470) (333) (569) (390) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 66% 71% 67% 79% 59% 68% 2% 61% 65% 75% 63% 70% 68%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 29% 19% 32% 24% 22% 31% 29% 20% 28% 25% 25%
Not very Important 5% 2% 2% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (573) (5617) (583) (497) (418) (478) (431) (467) (605) (459) (431)
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51B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 53% 50% 55%  35% 53% 41%  40% 571% 67%  49% 57% 47%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 29% 28%  37% 25% 30% 36% 25% @ 24% @ 28% 29% 33%
Not very Important 15% 15% 16% 15% 18% 14% 21% 19% 14% 8% 17% 11% 16%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 3%  10% 8% 9% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718)  (780) (953) (166) (283) (315) (380) (470) (333) (569) (390) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 52% 57% 40% 80% 38% 46% 2% 42% 43% 2% 46% 53% 58%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 41% 14% 42% 27% 15% 36% 35% 16% 33% 27% 24%
Not very Important 15% 12% 17% 4% 17% 19% 10% 18% 18% 9% 16% 16% 13%
Unimportant 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (573) (517) (583) (497) (418) (478) (431) (467) (605) (459) (431)
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51C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 38% 47% 40%  54% 49% 52%  46%  37%  40% @ 44% 43% 40%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 26%  28% 27% 27%  34%  23% 21% 24% 24% 34%
Not very Important 16% 18% 15% 18% 9% 13% 13% 14% 16% 21%  16% 19% 14%
Unimportant 15% 20% 11% 16% 9% 10% 7% % 24% 19% 16% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (719) (779) (952) (166) (283) (315) (380) (469) (334) (570) (389) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 43% 44% 69% 17% 63% 44% 20% 69% 44% 20% 47% 44% 37%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 22% 25% 26% 22% 30% 22% 32% 25% 30% 23% 23%
Not very Important 16% 15% 6% 25% 8% 18% 23% 7% 15% 24% 14% 17% 18%
Unimportant 15% 16% 3% 32% 3% 16% 28% 2% 8% 32% 9% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (573) (517) (583) (498) (417) (478) (430) (468) (604) (459) (432)
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51D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 46% 42% 46%  41% 37% 38% 37%  45% 55%  43% 44% 43%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 40% 39%  38% 49% 38%  40%  40%  39%  39% 43% 40%
Not very Important 12% 11% 14% 12%  15% 10% 17% 16% 12% 5%  14% 11% 12%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (718) (779) (952) (166)  (283)  (315) (380) (469) (333) (569)  (389) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 44% 49% 45% 56% 44% 40% 48% 46% 37% 52% 42% 47% 44%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 43% 33% 41% 39% 39% 40% 45% 38% 41% 39% 39%
Not very Important 12% 9% 10% 8% 12% 15% 10% 10% 15% 9% 12% 11% 14%
Unimportant 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,312) (572) (517) (582) (497) (418) (478) (430) (467) (605)  (458)  (431)
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51E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Age

Income

Male

30-44

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

64%
25%
8%
3%

63%
27%
8%
2%

49%
33%
13%

5%

82%
17%
0%
0%

63%
27%

9%
1%

60%
26%
11%

3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,498)

100%
(719)

100%
(380)

99%

(334)

100%
(390)

100%
(377)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Lib

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

64%
25%
8%
3%

70%
23%
5%
2%

55%
31%
12%

3%

80%
16%
3%
2%

71%
24%
4%
2%

67%
24%
6%
3%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,498)

100%
(1,313)

101%
(478)

101%
(467)

101%
(459)

100%
(432)
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51F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 59% 58% 57%  69% 60% 65% 5% 57% 59%  60% 57% 53%
Somewhat Important 27% 25% 29% 29%  18% 24% 19% 25% 30% 32% 25% 28% 33%
Not very Important 12% 12% 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 15% 10% 8%  13% 13% 11%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (719)  (779) (953) (166) (282) (314) (380) (470) (334) (569) (390) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 59% 63% 71% 55% 66% 59% 50% 69% 58% 53% 60% 58% 58%
Somewhat Important 27% 27% 22% 32% 24% 26% 31% 23% 28% 31% 23% 29% 30%
Not very Important 12% 8% 6% 10% 8% 12% 15% 7% 12% 14% 14% 10% 10%
Unimportant 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (573) (518) (583) (498) (417) (477) (431) (468) (604) (459) (432)
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51G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 65% 60% 70% 64%  77% 66% 67% 62% 67% 65% 70% 66% 53%
Somewhat Important 24% 27% 21% 26%  15% 20% 17%  25%  24%  30% 21% 25% 29%
Not very Important % 9% 6% 7% 5% 10% 10% 9% % 3% 6% % 12%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (719)  (780) (953) (166) (283) (315) (380) (470) (334) (570) (390) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 65% 67% 79% 55% 74% 66% 54% 7% 69% 52% 68% 63% 64%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 15% 33% 19% 21% 32% 18% 19% 34% 21% 25% 26%
Not very Important 7% 7% 4% 10% 5% 7% 10% 3% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (498) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605) (459) (432)

85



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

51H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 30-44 45-64 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 61% 63% 47%  70%  71% 66% 57%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 3%  25%  25% 27% 31%
Not very Important 8% 7% 13% 4% 4% 6% 10%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (719) (380) (469) (334) (389) (377)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 61% 67% 51%  58%  76% 65% 64%
Somewhat Important 29% 26% 37% 34% 18% 30% 27%
Not very Important 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 5% 8%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (478)  (430)  (468) (459)  (432)
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51l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 45% 38% 51% 45%  42% 45% 46%  43%  44%  46%  47% 43% 42%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 26% 26%  34% 28% 27%  30% 25% 26% @ 22% 30% 32%
Not very Important 18% 23% 14% 19% 14% 19% 17% 20% 18% 17% 18% 19% 18%
Unimportant 11% 12% 9% 10%  10% 8% 10% % 13% 11% 12% 8% 9%
Totals 101%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (719)  (780) (953) (166) (283) (315) (380) (470) (334) (570) (390) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 45% 49% 59% 38% 57% 38% 39% 61% 35% 40% 45% 47% 42%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 25% 27% 23% 30% 27% 21% 35% 24% 27% 26% 27%
Not very Important 18% 16% 9% 21% 15% 19% 20% 11% 22% 21% 17% 18% 19%
Unimportant 11% 10% 7% 14% 5% 12% 14% 7% 9% 14% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (498) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605) (459) (432)
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51J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 50% 59% 51%  69% 59% 61% 49% 54% 55%  59% 51% 48%
Somewhat Important 29% 29% 28% 31%  22% 27% 24%  30% 271%  34% 2% 32% 31%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 13% 6% 10% 10% 16% 13% 8% 9% 12% 18%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (719) (779) (952) (166)  (283)  (315) (380) (470) (333) (569)  (390) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 56% 74% 38% 68% 58% 36% 71% 56% 39% 58% 55% 50%
Somewhat Important 29% 28% 20% 36% 22% 26% 39% 21% 28% 37% 27% 29% 31%
Not very Important 12% 11% 5% 17% 8% 11% 17% 7% 11% 17% 11% 11% 13%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 9% 2% 5% 8% 1% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (573) (518) (582) (498) (418) (478) (430) (468) (605)  (458)  (432)
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51K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 51% 55% 53%  56% 52% 50% 51% 52% 60%  54% 51% 51%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 31% 31%  33% 32% 3%  28%  34% 29% 31% 34% 32%
Not very Important 11% 12% 10% 11% 8% 13% 12%  16% 8% 8%  10% 10% 14%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (719) (780) (953) (166) (283) (315) (380) (470) (334) (570) (390) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 53% 56% 66% 49% 63% 51% 44% 67% 50% 47% 54% 56% 50%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 27% 33% 23% 34% 38% 24% 37% 33% 29% 32% 34%
Not very Important 11% 9% 6%  12%  11% 10% 12% 7% 11% 15%  13% 9%  10%
Unimportant 5% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (498) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605)  (459)  (432)
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51L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 48% 55% 50%  64% 49% 45%  48% 53% 60% 51% 52% 52%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 27% 21%  21% 28% 26% 31% 24% 24% 2% 29% 26%
Not very Important 14% 17% 12% 16% 9% 15% 20% 17% 12% 10% 15% 12% 15%
Unimportant 8% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 9% 4% 11% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718) (780) (953) (166) (282) (315) (380) (469) (334) (570) (389) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 52% 58% 62% 58% 57% 47% 52% 58% 47% 53% 54% 53% 49%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 24% 21% 26% 26% 27% 24% 32% 24% 26% 28% 25%
Not very Important 14% 11% 9%  12% 13% 17% 13%  12% 15% 14% 13% = 14%  16%
Unimportant 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (573) (517) (583) (497) (418) (478) (431) (467) (605) (458) (432)
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51M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 30-44 45-64 65+ 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 63% 54%  69%  75% 60% 55%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 20%  24%  22% 30% 31%
Not very Important 8% 9% 12% 6% 3% 8% 11%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718) (380) (470) (334) (390) (376)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Lib Mod Con Suburb  Rural
Very Important 64% 67% 52%  62% 7% 65% 66%
Somewhat Important 25% 24% 31% 28% 18% 26% 24%
Not very Important 8% 7% 15% 8% 4% 8% 8%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (478) (430) (468) (458) (432)
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51N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 48% 43% 53% 44%  63% 58% 55%  45%  46%  49% 51% 47% 44%
Somewhat Important 35% 37% 32% 37%  33% 29% 28%  35% 34% 41%  35% 36% 33%
Not very Important 10% 12% 9% 12% 3% 8% 11% 14% 10% 7% 9% 11% 13%
Unimportant 7% 8% 6% 7% 1% 5% 6% 6% 10% 4% 5% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718)  (780) (952) (166)  (283)  (314) (380) (470) (334) (570)  (390) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 48% 50% 62% 37% 50%  47% 38%  64%  45% 38% 50% 47% 47%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 30% 37% 30% 35% 38% 28% 39% 38% 34% 35% 36%
Not very Important 10% 9% 6% 12% 8% 11% 12% 6% 13% 13%  10%  11% 9%
Unimportant 7% 7% 2% 13% 2% 6% 12% 2% 3% 11% 6% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,313) (573) (518) (582) (498) (418) (478) (430) (468) (605) (458) (432)
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510. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Total

Gender

Income

Male

65+

50-100K

100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

71%
20%
6%
3%

69%
21%
%
3%

75%
23%
2%
0%

72%
22%
5%
1%

61%
26%
11%

2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%

(1,498)

100%
(718)

100%
(334)

100%
(390)

100%
(376)

Total

Reg

Urban/Rural

Voters

Con

Suburb

Rural

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Not very Important
Unimportant

71%
20%
6%
3%

75%
20%
5%
1%

82%
14%
3%
1%

74%
21%
4%
1%

7%
15%
6%
2%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,498)

101%
(1,313)

100%
(468)

100%
(458)

100%
(432)
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52. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 19% 16% 23% 19% 22% 19% 13% 16% 27% 18% 23% 21% 14%
Health care 13% 12% 14% 11% 27% 12% 15% 14% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11%
Jobs and the economy 11% 14% 9% 12% 10% 10% 13% 16% 12% 4% 9% 11% 13%
Climate change and the environment 10% 9% 11% 10% 3% 14% 11% 12% 6%  12% 9% 10% 10%
National Security 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 6% 8% % %  11% 8% 8% 9%
Immigration 7% 8% 6% 8% 1% % 4% 4% 6%  14% 6% 8% %
Taxes and government spending 6% 9% 4% 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8%
Civil rights 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Education 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 8% 10% 6% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Abortion 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 98%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,485) (712)  (773) (947) (164)  (278)  (308) (375) (469) (333) (566)  (387) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 19% 20% 14% 25% 15% 20% 24% 10% 23% 24% 16% 19% 24%
Health care 13% 12% 18% 5% 5%  17% %  13%  14% 8% 16% 12% 11%
Jobs and the economy 11% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10%
Climate change and the environment 10% 11% 18% 2% 15% 12% 3% 20% 9% 3% 12% 10% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
National Security 8% 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% 13% 5% 8% 13% 7% 9% 9%
Immigration 7% 8% 3% 16% 3% 6% 13% 3% 6% 13% 6% 7% 9%
Taxes and government spending 6% 7% 3% 11% 3% 6% 11% 2% 6% 11% 4% 8% 8%
Civil rights 5% 5% 8% 1% 9% 5% 1% 8% 5% 1% 4% 4% 6%
Education 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% % 5% 3% 6% 3% 4%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Abortion 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 98% 101% 100% 101%  102% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,307) (571) (517) (578) (491) (416) (476) (427) (468) (597)  (456)  (430)
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53A. Favorability of Individuals — Joe Biden

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 23% 21% 24% 20% 39% 23% 28% 25% 17% 25% 21% 24% 27%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 25% 22% 33% 26% 29% 28% 25% 16% 23% 25% 29%
Favorable 47% 46% 49% 42% 72% 48% 57% 53% 42% 41% 44% 49% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 15% 17% 5% 8% 12% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 36% 39% 34% 44%  11% 28% 19% 22%  48% 51%  38% 39% 31%
Unfavorable 47% 50% 45% 55% 21% 39% 34% 39% 54% 59% 50% 49% 43%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 13% 9% 7% 5% 1% 6% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 101% 100%  101%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (715)  (777) (950) (163)  (282)  (310) (379) (469) (334) (570)  (390) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 23% 25% 45% 5% 46% 13% 8% 42% 24% 10% 29% 23% 15%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 40% 5% 34% 29% 9% 36% 32% 10% 29% 22% 22%
Favorable 47% 49% 85% 11% 81% 42% 18% 79% 56% 19% 57% 46% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10% 13% 8% 15% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 6% 80% 7% 33% 2% 9% 28% 71% 23% 42% 48%
Unfavorable 47% 50% 14% 89% 17% 45% 81% 19% 1% 79% 38% 50% 55%
Don’t know 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 12% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  99%  99%  99%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,310) (572) (518) (580) (494) (418) (477) (429) (468) (603)  (457)  (431)
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53B. Favorability of Individuals — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 11% 17% 11% 30% 16% 14% 15% 11% 19% 14% 14% 17%
Somewhat favorable 28% 30% 26% 27% 38% 26% 35% 34% 25% 20% 25% 30% 34%
Favorable 42% 1% 44% 37% 69% 42% 49% 50% 36% 39% 39% 44% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 15% 18% 18% 9% 4% 11% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 36% 38% 33% 42% 13% 26% 17% 20% 47% 53% 37% 38% 30%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 44% 54% 22% 1% 35% 37% 56% 57% 48% 52% 45%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 18% 16% 13% 8% 4% 13% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  101%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (711)  (775) (947) (162)  (281)  (307) (378) (470) (331) (568)  (388) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 17% 31% 3% 31% 7% 4%  29% 13% 6% 18% 14% 11%
Somewhat favorable 28% 26% 43% 9% 44% 25% 15% 46% 35% 9% 36% 26% 21%
Favorable 42% 44% 74% 12% 75% 32% 19% 75% 48% 15% 53% 40% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 15% 6% 11% 16% 8% 13% 16% 8% 14% 14% 7%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 8% 80% 7% 33% 69% 8% 29% 70% 21% 39% 50%
Unfavorable 48% 52% 23% 85% 18% 50% 78% 20% 44% 79% 35% 53% 57%
Don’t know 10% 4% 3% 2% 7% 18% 4% 5% 8% 6% 12% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,306) (571) (515) (580) (493) (413) (477) (426) (464) (598) (456) (431)
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53C. Favorability of Individuals — Kevin McCarthy
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 5% 16% 8% 10% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 32% 19% 27% 23% 20% 27% 29% 20% 27% 20% 27% 34%
Favorable 36% 44% 28% 38% 33% 28% 37% 1% 25% 43% 28% 37% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 14% 15% 12% 19% 12% 18% 14% 14% 13% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 23% 22% 23% 22% 30% 19% 16% 11% 32% 30% 25% 23% 21%
Unfavorable 37% 37% 38% 37% 41% 38% 27% 29% 46% 43% 38% 40% 39%
Don’t know 27% 19% 35% 25% 25% 35% 36% 30% 29% 13% 34% 22% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (714) (773) (948) (161)  (281)  (308) (378) (467) (334) (567)  (389) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 10% 12% 7% 18% 7% 6% 19% 8% 8% 16% 11% 10% 10%
Somewhat favorable 25% 27% 16% 40% 21% 19% 37% 20% 22% 39% 31% 19% 25%
Favorable 36% 39% 23% 58% 27% 25% 56% 29% 30% 56% 42% 29% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 12% 11% 21% 13% 15% 19% 10%
Very unfavorable 23% 26% 46% 6% 40% 19% 8% 44% 24% 9% 19% 29% 21%
Unfavorable 37% 42% 63% 22% 56% 35% 20% 56% 45% 22% 34% 48% 31%
Don’t know 27% 19% 15% 20% 17% 40% 24% 16% 25% 23% 24% 23% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,305) (570) (516) (579) (493) (415) (476) (426) (466) (598) (456) (432)
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53D. Favorability of Individuals — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 6% 10% 9% 9% 12% 4% 4% 5% 6% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 16% 21%  25% 13% 23%  28% 16%  15%  16% 20% 29%
Favorable 27% 33% 21% 27% 36% 21% 32% 40% 19% 20% 21% 26% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 19% 23%  10% 17% 17% 18% 18% 30% 20% 22% 23%
Very unfavorable 32% 30% 34% 2%  31% 28% 18% 18%  44%  42%  34% 36% 26%
Unfavorable 52% 52% 53% 56% 42% 45% 35% 36% 62% 72% 54% 58% 49%
Don'’t know 20% 14% 26% 17% 23% 34% 32% 24% 19% 8% 25% 16% 8%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (713) (776) (947) (163) (282) (308) (379) (469) (833) (570) (390) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 5% 10% 8% 7% 7% 10% 4% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 17% 24% 20% 15% 26% 17% 23% 25% 27% 18% 14%
Favorable 27% 28% 24% 32% 26% 20% 37% 25% 31% 32% 37% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 18% 29% 19% 17% 25% 16% 22% 28% 19% 23% 19%
Very unfavorable 32% 38% 49% 27% 42% 31% 22% 48% 30% 26% 25% 38% 35%
Unfavorable 52% 60% 68% 56% 61% 48% 47% 64% 52% 53% 44% 61% 54%
Don’t know 20% 12% 8% 12% 13% 32% 16% 12% 17% 15% 19% 17% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,308) (573) (515) (581) (493) (415) (476) (429) (465) (601)  (456)  (431)
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53E. Favorability of Individuals — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 12% 15% 12% 24% 10% 7% 17% 10% 20% 13% 12% 19%
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 19% 20%  32% 20% 28%  25% 18%  16%  19% 23% 28%
Favorable 35% 36% 34% 32% 56% 30% 35% 42% 29% 36% 31% 35% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 11%  14% 18% 20% 16% 11% 4%  11% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 23% 34% 7% 19% 10% 14% 38% 43% 26% 31% 26%
Unfavorable 40% 46% 35% 45% 21% 37% 30% 30% 49% 47% 37% 44% 44%
Don'’t know 25% 18% 31% 23% 23% 33% 35% 27% 22% 17% 32% 21% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (713) (775) (947) (163) (281) (308) (379) (469) (3832) (569) (389) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 13% 16% 28% 5% 27% 7% 6%  29% 12% 5% 16% 15% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 34% 7% 36% 17% 10% 35% 25% 9% 28% 18% 16%
Favorable 35% 38% 62% 12% 63% 25% 16% 65% 37% 14% 45% 33% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 16% 9% 12% 13% 11% 12% 19% 10% 17% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 28% 34% 7% 65% 9% 24% 53% 7% 20% 58% 17% 33% 36%
Unfavorable 40% 46% 23% 74% 21% 38% 64% 20% 40% 68% 35% 44% 44%
Don’t know 25% 16% 15% 14% 16% 38% 20% 16% 23% 18% 21% 23% 31%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (570) (517) (578) (494) (416) (475) (428) (466) (601)  (456)  (430)
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53F. Favorability of Individuals — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 14% 15% 14% 26% 11% 11% 14% 14% 21% 13% 15% 21%
Somewhat favorable 18% 22% 14% 16%  28% 20% 25%  24% 12% 13% 16% 19% 24%
Favorable 33% 37% 29% 30% 54% 31% 36% 38% 26% 33% 29% 34% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 8% 15% 16% 17% % 7% 9% 10% 19%
Very unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 19% 6% 12% 8% 9% 23% 22% 15% 17% 17%
Unfavorable 28% 33% 23% 30% 14% 27% 24% 26% 30% 30% 23% 27% 36%
Don'’t know 40% 31% 48% 40% 32% 42% 40% 36% 44% 37% 48% 39% 20%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (714)  (776)  (949) (163)  (281)  (307) (380) (470) (333) (568)  (389) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 15% 18% 31% 5% 29% 8% 7%  34% 14% 4% 16% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 26% 7% 25% 17% 11% 26% 22% 10% 24% 15% 13%
Favorable 33% 35% 56% 12% 54% 25% 17% 60% 35% 14% 40% 33% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 15% 12% 14% 9% 9%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 6% 37% 8% 13% 30% 6% 13% 33% 12% 19% 19%
Unfavorable 28% 31% 16% 50% 19% 23% 42% 16% 28% 45% 27% 29% 28%
Don’t know 40% 34% 28% 38% 27% 51% 40% 24% 37% 41% 34% 39% 48%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,309) (573) (518) (579) (495) (416) (476) (429) (466) (602)  (455)  (432)
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53G. Favorability of Individuals — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 23% 27% 19% 26% 14% 19% 20% 21% 23% 29% 21% 22% 28%
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 21% 25% 16% 18% 22% 28% 20% 21% 23% 23% 23%
Favorable 45% 51% 40% 51% 30% 36% 42% 49% 42% 49% 44% 45% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 11% 11% 14% 14% 17% 9% 6% 8% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 37% 29% 44% 34%  50% 36% 3%  26%  42%  43%  41% 38% 31%
Unfavorable 48% 43% 53% 45% 62% 50% 48% 44% 51% 49% 49% 52% 47%
Don’t know 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 14% 11% 8% 7% 1% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (716)  (777) (949) (165)  (282)  (311) (380) (470) (332) (568)  (389) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 23% 27% 7% 51% 7% 15% 49% 13% 16% 41% 23% 19% 26%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 10% 33% 14% 23% 31% 12% 21% 33% 21% 21% 25%
Favorable 45% 48% 17% 83% 21% 38% 80% 25% 38% 75% 45% 40% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11% 11% 8% 15% 12% 15% 10% 7%
Very unfavorable 37% 40% 2% 6% 65% 37% 7% 63% 44%, 11% 34% 45% 33%
Unfavorable 48% 49% 81% 15% 76% 48% 18% 1% 59% 23% 49% 55% 40%
Don’t know 7% 3% 2% 2% 3% 14% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 9%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,309) (572) (517) (579) (497) (417) (475) (429) (468) (603)  (456)  (432)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

54A. Favorability of Political Parties — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 19% 23% 18% 36% 20% 19% 27% 17% 23%  20% 20% 25%
Somewhat favorable 25% 26% 25% 22% 37% 30% 35% 29% 22% 18%  25% 26% 27%
Favorable 46% 44% 48% 40% 74% 50% 55% 55% 39% 40% 45% 46% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 14% 15% 6% 13% 13% 17% 13% 10% 13% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 30% 39% 8% 26% 17%  20%  43%  47%  32% 36% 30%
Unfavorable 46% 49% 44% 54% 14% 39% 30% 37% 56% 57% 45% 50% 47%
Don’t know 7% 7% 8% 6% 13% 12% 15% 8% 5% 3% 10% 4% 1%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (714) (775) (948) (162) (282) (306) (380) (470) (333) (569) (389) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 21% 23% 41% 5% 48% 8% 6% 40% 18% 10% 28% 18% 15%
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 40% 6% 38% 25% 12% 41% 34% 9% 29% 25% 21%
Favorable 46% 47% 80% 11% 87% 33% 18% 81% 52% 19% 57% 43% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 13% 8% 18% 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 33% 39% 7% 76% 3% 30% 67% 4% 28% 68% 20% 39% 43%
Unfavorable 46% 51% 18% 89% 11% 48% 81% 18% 45% 79% 34% 53% 55%
Don’t know 7% 2% 2% 1% 2% 18% 1% 1% 3% 2% 9% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,307) (572) (517) (577) (494) (418) (477) (426) (468) (603) (455) (430)

103



The Economist/YouGov Poll

January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

54B. Favorability of Political Parties — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 18% 22% 15% 22% 11% 12% 17% 22% 15% 20% 17% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 23% 28% 26% 24% 22% 24% 29%  29%  25% 25% 31%
Favorable 44% 51% 39% 49% 37% 36% 39% 46% 44% 48% M% 45% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 20% 17% 17% 25% 22% 21% 18% 13% 16% 22% 21%
Very unfavorable 29% 26% 33% 28%  36% 27% 24%  25%  31%  35%  32% 30% 25%
Unfavorable 48% 43% 52% 45%  53% 52% 47%  46% 49% 49%  48% 51% 46%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 6% 10% 12% 14% 8% 7% 3% 11% 3% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (711) (773) (947) (161) (279) (306) (378) (468) (332) (568) (386) (372)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 18% 21% 9% 36% 5% 8% 43% 13% 14% 30% 22% 13% 19%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 13% 45% 15% 23% 42% 13% 24% 43% 24% 26% 29%
Favorable 44% 49% 21% 81% 20% 31% 85% 26% 38% 74% 45% 39% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 22% 13% 23% 20% 12% 19% 25% 16% 21% 21% 14%
Very unfavorable 29% 31% 55% 5% 54%  30% 3%  53%  34% 7% 26% 36% 27%
Unfavorable 48% 49% 77% 18% 77% 50% 15% 71% 59% 23% 47% 56% 41%
Don’t know 8% 2% 2% 1% 3% 19% 0% 2% 3% 3% 8% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,303) (568) (517) (574) (493) (417) (475) (426) (465) (600)  (452)  (432)
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January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

55. Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 16% 19% 15%  34% 17% 20% 19% 3%  19% 1% 18% 22%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 27% 25%  31% 26% 31%  33%  25% 19% 23% 28% 34%
Approve 44% 42% 46% 40% 65% 44% 51% 52% 38% 38% 40% 45% 56%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 13% 7% 14% 15% 18% 8% 10% 13% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 33% 2%  14% 25% 18% 21%  48% 51% 3% 40% 29%
Disapprove 48% 52% 45% 55% 21% 40% 33% 40% 56% 60% 50% 53% 42%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 5%  14% 17% 17% 9% 6% 1%  10% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100%  99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720)  (780)  (954) (166)  (283)  (315) (380) (471) (334) (571)  (390) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 20% 36% 4% 35% 9% 8% 34% 16% 8% 23% 17% 11%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 47% 6% 45% 25% 9% 43% 35% 10% 34% 24% 20%
Approve 44% 47% 83% 9% 81% 34% 16% 78% 51% 18% 57% 41% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12% 13% 15% 9% 14% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 40% 5% 80% 5% 34% 70% 6% 29% 71% 21% 40% 49%
Disapprove 48% 51% 15% 89% 15% 49% 82% 19% 44% 80% 36% 52% 59%
Not sure 8% 2% 2% 1% 4% 17% 2% 3% 5% 3% % 7% 9%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 101%  100%  99% 101%  99% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (499) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605)  (459)  (433)
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January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

56A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 17% 19% 18%  28% 15% 18%  22% 2%  22% 1% 16% 26%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 20%  38% 26% 30% 24% 23% 1% @ 22% 27% 25%
Approve 41% 40% 43% 38% 66% 40% 48% 46% 35% 39% 39% 43% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 16%  12% 15% 15%  23% 11% 13% 15% 15% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 28% 37% 8% 25% 18% 16%  45%  43%  32% 34% 26%
Disapprove 47% 51% 43% 53% 20% 40% 33% 39% 55% 56%  47% 50% 44%
No opinion 12% 9% 15% 9%  14% 20% 19%  15% 9% 5%  14% % 5%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (710) (778) (951) (163)  (278)  (308) (378) (468) (334) (567) (388)  (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 21% 36% 6% 34% 11% 8% 35% 19% 8% 22% 20% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 41% 6% 40%  20% 9%  35% 31% 11% 30% 21% 18%
Approve 41% 45% 76% 11% 74% 31% 17% 70% 50% 19% 52% 41% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 11% 13% 13% 17% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 12% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 6% 71% 6% 31% 61% %  26% @ 62% 18% 36% 44%
Disapprove 47% 49% 17% 84% 19% 47% 77% 22% 44% 7% 37% 48% 58%
No opinion 12% 6% 6% 5% 7%  22% 6% 8% 6% 4% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (572) (516) (582) (490) (416) (475) (428) (466) (600)  (457)  (431)
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56B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 17% 15% 18% 15%  28% 16% 18%  20% 12% 18%  16% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve 26% 26% 25% 25%  35% 21% 29%  29%  25% @ 20% @ 22% 28% 29%
Approve 42% 41% 43% 40% 63% 37% 47% 49% 37% 39% 39% 45% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 15% 13% 14%  11% 18% 20% 15% 11% 12% 13% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 23% 31%  10% 22% 14% 18% 36% 3% 29% 26% 25%
Disapprove 41% 46% 36% 45% 21% 40% 34% 33% 47% 48%  42% 40% 43%
No opinion 17% 13% 21% 16% 16% 23% 19% 19% 16% 13%  19% 15% %
Totals 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (710)  (776)  (950) (163)  (278)  (306) (379) (469) (332) (567)  (386) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 17% 19% 33% 4% 34% 9% 7% 32% 15% 8% 22% 17% 10%
Somewhat approve 26% 25% 42% 7% 40% 24% 12% 39% 34% 11% 33% 24% 19%
Approve 42% 44% 76% 11% 73% 33% 18% 72% 50% 20% 55% 40% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 19% 14% 16% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 27% 31% 6% 59% 7% 26% 51% 8% 19% 54% 16% 29% 39%
Disapprove 41% 44% 18% 73% 19% 41% 65% 20% 38% 67% 32% 41% 52%
No opinion 17% 12% 6% 16% 8%  26% 16% 8% 12% 13% 13% 19% 20%
Totals 101%  100%  99% 100%  101% 100% 101%  99%  99% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,304) (570) (517) (580) (491) (415) (475) (428) (464) (600)  (456)  (430)
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January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

56C. Biden Issue Approval — National Security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 18% 20% 17%  31% 18% 21%  21% 15% 20% 18% 18% 26%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 24% 24%  30% 23% 27%  29%  23%  20% 20% 26% 30%
Approve 43% 43% 43% 41% 61% 41% 48% 50% 38% 40% 39% 44% 55%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 14%  12% 12% 15%  20% 9% 9%  12% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 33% 26% 34% 8% 22% 13% 13%  43%  44%  31% 32% 24%
Disapprove 42% 46% 39% 48% 20% 34% 27% 33% 52% 53% 43% 45% 40%
No opinion 14% 11% 17% 11%  20% 24% 25% 18% 10% 8%  18% 11% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (713)  (775) (949) (163)  (279)  (307) (379) (469) (333) (569)  (386) (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 22% 39% 5% 36% 12% 8% 35% 20% 9% 23% 20% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 38% 8% 38% 23% 12% 36% 30% 14% 30% 22% 20%
Approve 43% 45% 7% 13% 74% 34% 20% 72% 50% 23% 53% 42% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% 17% 13% 15% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 35% 4% 70% 4% 29% 58% 5% 24% 60% 17% 32% 43%
Disapprove 42% 46% 14% 82% 16% 41% 73% 16% 41% 73% 32% 44% 53%
No opinion 14% 8% 9% 6% 10% 25% 7% 12% 9% 4% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,306) (570) (518) (580) (492) (416) (473) (428) (468) (600)  (458)  (430)
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January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

56D. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 14% 18% 13%  33% 17% 20% 18% 11% 16%  14% 15% 23%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 22% 2% 21% 26% 21%  20% 20% @ 23% 23% 26%
Approve 39% 37% 40% 35% 60% 38% 46% 45% 31% 36% 36% 37% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 13%  17% 20% 19%  22% 10% 6% 13% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 39% 31% 41% 9% 25% 16% 16%  48%  52%  34% 40% 30%
Disapprove 49% 53% 44% 54% 25% 44% 35% 38% 59% 58%  47% 56% 45%
No opinion 13% 9% 16% 11%  15% 18% 19% 17% 10% 6%  16% 7% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (711)  (777) (950) (163)  (279)  (307) (379) (470) (332) (568) (387)  (376)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 31% 5% 29% 11% 6% 34% 12% 6% 22% 13% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 38% 6% 39% 19% 10%  34% 30% 14% 27% 22% 19%
Approve 39% 41% 70% 10% 68% 30% 17% 67% 42% 19% 49% 35% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 8% 16% 15% 10% 16% 19% 10% 17% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 35% 40% 7% 7% 5% 35% 67% 6% 30% 67% 21% 38% 48%
Disapprove 49% 52% 22% 85% 22% 49% 77% 22% 50% 7% 38% 52% 58%
No opinion 13% 7% 9% 4% 10%  21% 6% 10% 9% 3% 13% 13% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,307) (572) (516) (582) (491) (415) (475) (428) (466) (600)  (457)  (431)
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January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

56E. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 13% 14% 12% 2% 14% 15% 17% 10% 14% 13% 12% 21%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 19% 20%  24% 22% 25%  20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 24%
Approve 34% 35% 33% 31% 51% 35% 40% 37% 29% 33% 33% 30% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 14%  19% 15% 22%  20% 11% 9%  12% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 40% 42% 38% 44%  20% 30% 20% 26% 53% 54%  42% 45% 31%
Disapprove 55% 57% 53% 59% 39% 46% 42% 46% 63% 63% 54% 62% 49%
No opinion 12% 8% 15% 10%  10% 19% 19% 1% 8% 5%  13% % %
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (710)  (771)  (945) (162)  (278)  (308) (376) (466) (331) (565) (387)  (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 16% 28% 4% 27% 8% 6% 29% 12% 6% 17% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 35% 4% 35% 19% 5%  31% 28% 8% 25% 20% 15%
Approve 34% 36% 63% 8% 62% 27% 11% 60% 40% 14% 42% 33% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 18% 9% 18% 13% 14% 20% 17% 11% 20% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 43% 11% 79% 12% 40% 70% 11% 38% 71% 25% 44% 53%
Disapprove 55% 57% 29% 88% 30% 53% 83% 31% 54% 82% 46% 56% 63%
No opinion 12% 7% 8% 4% 9%  20% 5% 9% 6% 4% 12% 10% 12%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,299) (570) (513) (578) (490) (413) (472) (428) (463) (595)  (456)  (430)
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January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

57. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 29% 31% 27% 34% 12% 22% 16% 17% 36% 43%  27% 33% 27%
Liberal 21% 23% 19% 22% 16% 22% 16% 28% 19% 21% 16% 26% 29%
Moderate 23% 22% 25% 22% 34% 18% 30% 23% 20% 23%  26% 23% 24%
Conservative 7% 7% 7% 6%  10% 10% 14% 8% 5% 2% 8% 5% 9%
Very conservative 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% % 5% 5% 3% 0% 3% 1% 5%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 14% 22% 22% 19% 19% 16% 11% 21% 11% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (713) (780) (954) (161) (281) (309) (379) (471) (334) (570) (388) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 29% 35% 10% 65% 10% 21% 59% 17% 16% 61% 21% 30% 38%
Liberal 21% 22% 28% 17% 31% 14% 19% 39% 19% 13% 22% 24% 18%
Moderate 23% 26% 45% 5% 38% 26% 6% 33% 42% 6% 25% 27% 18%
Conservative 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 10% 4% 6%
Very conservative 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3%
Not sure 16% 9% 8% 7% 10% 29% 9% 2% 14% 7% 16% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,311) (572) (518) (582) (493) (418) (477) (429) (468) (603) (459) (431)
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58. Biden Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 18% 14% 22% 17% 33% 14% 13% 17% 16% 27% 17% 21% 20%
Like somewhat 23% 24% 22% 21% 36% 20% 29% 34% 20% 12%  23% 22% 30%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 18% 17% 17% 14% 23% 22% 17% 16% 17% 19% 14% 19%
Dislike somewhat 9% 9% 9% 10% 4% 5% 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Dislike a lot 23% 25% 21% 28% 3% 20% 11% 12% 32% 34%  23% 25% 19%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 17% 16% 11% 8% 2% 9% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (714) (778) (952) (162) (281) (310) (378) (470) (334) (570) (387) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Like a lot 18% 23% 43% 3% 40% 9% 5% 36% 18% 7% 20% 21% 13%
Like somewhat 23% 22% 37% 9% 36% 21% 12% 36% 32% 10% 33% 18% 16%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 16% 14% 15% 13% 24% 16% 13% 21% 17% 18% 18% 18%
Dislike somewhat 9% 8% 2% 14% 3% 9% 15% 5% 9% 14% 8% 10% 10%
Dislike a lot 23% 27% 2% 55% 2% 19% 49% 5% 15% 48% 13% 26% 33%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 3% 5% 18% 3% 4% 5% 4% 9% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,310) (572) (516) (583) (493) (416) (477) (429) (468) (603) (458) (431)
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59. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 6% 8% 5% 4%  15% 10% 11% 11% 2% 1% 4% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 17% 17%  25% 17% 25%  24% 11% 14%  15% 19% 24%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 17% 19% 18%  17% 16% 23% 16% 18% 15% 21% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 22% 22% 25% 1% 17% 12% 20% 23% 32% 22% 23% 24%
Strongly disapprove 24% 25% 22% 25% 16% 22% 13% 13% 3% 32%  26% 24% 22%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 11% 9% 18% 15% 16% 12% 6% 13% 8% 6%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  99%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (712)  (774) (949) (161)  (279)  (307) (378) (468) (333) (565)  (388) (375)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 6% 7% 9% 5% 8% 3% 8% 10% 3% 6% 10% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 22% 14% 25% 11% 16% 24% 22% 14% 27% 13% 11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18% 16% 16% 15% 18% 17% 19% 16% 20% 17% 20% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 24% 26% 24% 23% 23% 20% 25% 25% 21% 20% 26% 22%
Strongly disapprove 24% 27% 21% 35% 16% 25% 31% 19% 23% 31% 14% 29% 31%
Not sure 12% 7% 6% 8% 9% 21% 6% 6% 8% 10% 10% 11% 16%
Totals 100%  99%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,308) (571) (517) (579) (491) (416) (475) (428) (467) (599)  (458)  (429)
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60A. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 17% 21% 17% 34% 18% 22% 24% 14% 19% 20% 18% 23%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28% 25% 23% 38% 30% 33% 30% 24% 22% 26% 26% 30%
Favorable 46% 46% 46% 40% 72% 48% 55% 54% 38% 41% 46% 44% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 19% 18% 7% 18% 18% 23% 14% 12% 15% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 24% 34% 7% 21% 11% 14% 39% 45% 27% 31% 26%
Unfavorable 45% 47% 43% 52% 14% 39% 29% 37% 53% 57% 42% 52% 45%
Don’t know 9% 7% 11% 7% 13% 13% 16% 9% 9% 3% 13% 4% 2%
Totals 99%  98% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,480) (710)  (770)  (948) (159)  (276)  (304) (376) (468) (332) (566)  (384) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 19% 21% 38% 5% 42% 10% 5% 38% 16% 8% 26% 18% 12%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 43% 7% 40% 25% 14% 41% 37% 12% 31% 26% 22%
Favorable 46% 47% 81% 12% 83% 35% 19% 79% 54% 19% 57% 44% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 11% 18% 11% 17% 21% 14% 19% 18% 17% 18% 15%
Very unfavorable 28% 35% 5% 69% 3% 26% 58% 4% 22% 61% 17% 32% 39%
Unfavorable 45% 50% 17% 87% 14% 43% 80% 18% 1% 79% 33% 50% 55%
Don’t know 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 22% 2% 3% 5% 2% 10% 6% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,480) (1,299) (567) (514) (578) (488) (414) (473) (425) (466) (595)  (456)  (429)
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60B. Favorability of Congressional Political Parties — Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 14% 17% 11% 15% 13% 11% 14% 21% 9% 12% 11% 14% 20%
Somewhat favorable 29% 31% 27% 31% 22% 28% 29% 26% 28% 33% 27% 30% 33%
Favorable 43% 48% 37% 46% 35% 39% 43% 47% 37% 45% 38% 44% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 21% 19% 15% 19% 18% 21% 20% 17% 18% 24% 19%
Very unfavorable 28% 26% 30% 27% 34% 27% 23% 21% 33% 35% 31% 27% 27%
Unfavorable 47% 43% 51% 46%  49% 46% 40% 42% 53% 52% 49% 51% 46%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 8% 16% 15% 17% 11% 10% 3% 13% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (712) (769) (948) (160) (277) (307) (377) (467) (330) (566) (386) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 16% 9% 24% 7% 5% 31% 14% 8% 21% 20% 9% 11%
Somewhat favorable 29% 30% 13% 48% 16% 24% 48% 17% 26% 48% 27% 26% 34%
Favorable 43% 45% 22% 73% 22% 29% 79% 32% 35% 69% 47% 35% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 19% 18% 19% 23% 20% 14% 13% 27% 21% 18% 21% 19%
Very unfavorable 28% 32% 56% 7% 51% 26% 6% 52% 34% 7% 24% 37% 24%
Unfavorable 47% 51% 75% 25% 74% 47% 20% 65% 61% 28% 43% 58% 43%
Don’t know 10% 3% 4% 2% 4% 24% 1% 3% 5% 3% 11% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,481) (1,301) (567) (514) (579) (486) (416) (474) (428) (464) (600) (456) (425)

115



The Economist/YouGov Poll
January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

61. McCarthy Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 11%  12% 16% 15% 10% 9%  16% 10% 13% 14%
Somewhat approve 24% 29% 19% 21%  22% 14% 28%  33% 7%  19% 1% 23% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 12% 11%  13% 16% 13% 15% 11% 10% 12% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 20% 19% 20% 20%  24% 17% 10% 2%  24%  30% 20% 21% 20%
Not sure 33% 27% 38% 31% 28% 38% 34% 30% 39% 24% 42% 28% 14%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 100% 100%  99% 101%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (714)  (771)  (947) (161)  (280)  (306) (375) (471) (333) (570)  (382) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 14% 7% 22% 8% 7% 22% 9% 7% 22% 13% 10% 12%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 18% 35% 23% 16% 34% 22% 23% 32% 31% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 14% 8% 12% 14% 11% 14% 16% 10% 13% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 20% 24% 43% 4% 38% 16% 4% 39% 20% 6% 17% 25% 18%
Not sure 33% 26% 18% 32% 20% 47% 30% 16% 33% 31% 26% 32% 41%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,304) (570) (515) (579) (491) (415) (477) (426) (465) (600)  (455)  (430)
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62. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 10% 14% 10%  26% 12% 10% 11% 10% 19% 12% 12% 16%
Somewhat approve 25% 28% 22% 24%  34% 23% 30%  35% 19% 18%  22% 24% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 10% 5% 14% 12% 15% 9% 6% 8% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 25% 32% 18% 30% 6% 16% 10% 9%  36% 40% 22% 29% 25%
Not sure 28% 20% 34% 25% 29% 35% 37% 30% 27% 17% 36% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,479) (711)  (768)  (945) (160)  (277)  (304) (375) (468) (332) (566)  (385) (370)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 12% 15% 26% 4% 27% 4% 5% 26% 11% 5% 15% 14% 7%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 41% 10% 38% 21% 15% 41% 30% 12% 35% 20% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 11% 8%
Strongly disapprove 25% 31% 6% 61% 5% 23% 50% 7% 18% 54% 14% 30% 33%
Not sure 28% 18% 16% 16% 19%  43% 20% 17% 28% 19% 24% 24% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,479) (1,300) (569) (513) (578) (489) (412) (474) (422) (466) (597)  (453)  (429)
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63. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 7% 8% 6% 5%  16% 12% 13% 11% 3% 2% 6% % 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 17% 22%  20% 17% 25%  30% 14% 17% 16% 19% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 16% 20%  11% 14% 14% 14% 16% 28%  16% 18% 23%
Strongly disapprove 30% 30% 29% 30%  29% 23% 16% 16%  42%  40% 31% 36% 24%
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 23% 25% 35% 32% 29% 26% 13% 32% 20% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,483) (708) (775) (946) (161)  (279)  (304) (377) (470) (332) (567)  (384) (374)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 4% 9% 10% 6% 7% 11% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 17% 26% 20% 16% 27% 20% 24% 24% 29% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 19% 18% 21% 17% 15% 22% 15% 19% 22% 14% 23% 17%
Strongly disapprove 30% 36% 44% 31% 36% 29% 23% 41% 25% 30% 24% 33% 34%
Not sure 25% 16% 13% 16% 18% 37% 19% 14% 27% 18% 22% 23% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,303) (569) (515) (578) (490) (415) (475) (427) (466) (599)  (454)  (430)
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64. Jeffries Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 13% 14% 12% 2% 13% 12% 12% 11%  19% 13% 13% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 15% 18%  25% 16% 24% 2% 13% 13% 13% 18% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 12%  13% 15% 16% 18% 10% 8%  12% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 14% 18% 10% 15% 6% 11% 9% % 19% 18% 12% 15% 16%
Not sure 42% 35% 48% 43% 30% 46% 39% 36% 48% 42% 51% 39% 21%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (708)  (770)  (945) (159)  (278)  (301) (376) (469) (332) (568)  (385) (370)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 13% 17% 30% 4% 28% 6% 6% 31% 10% 4% 15% 15% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 29% 9% 29% 14% 12% 28% 25% 10% 25% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 8% 13% 11% 13% 15% 11% 12% 15% 14% 10% 13%
Strongly disapprove 14% 17% 3% 32% 4% 13% 25% 5% 9% 29% 9% 16% 17%
Not sure 42%  36%  30%  42%  28% 55%  43%  25%  44%  42%  36%  43%  48%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,478) (1,301) (568) (515) (576) (485) (417) (475) (423) (465) (601)  (451)  (426)
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65. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 14% 18% 11% 15%  15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 12% 16% 20%
Somewhat approve 31% 37% 26% 33%  26% 30% 31% 39% 25% 31% 2% 31% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 13% 20% 16%  18% 16% 12% 11% 21% 20% 1% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 19% 18% 20% 19%  19% 17% 12% 16% 21% 25% 21% 20% 17%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 16% 21% 23% 30% 18% 19% 8% 24% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  99%  99%  100%  100%  99%  99% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,475) (703)  (772)  (941) (159) (278)  (298) (376) (470) (331) (565)  (384) (368)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 18% 9% 28% 9% 8% 27% 9% 10% 27% 14% 14% 15%
Somewhat approve 31% 32% 22% 44% 28% 26% 41% 24% 31% 45% 38% 27% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 21% 13% 19% 16% 15% 20% 22% 11% 14% 22% 15%
Strongly disapprove 19% 22% 38% 6% 31% 18% 7% 37% 19% 7% 19% 19% 19%
Not sure 19% 1%  10% 9%  13%  32% 10% 10% 17%  10%  16%  17%  24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,298) (569) (513) (575) (486) (414) (473) (424) (464) (595)  (453)  (427)
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66. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% % 4%  11% 3% 3% 4% 5% 9%
Liberal 10% 11% 9% 9% 16% 11% 11% 17% 8% 4% 7% 10% 17%
Moderate 27% 27% 27% 28% 18% 24% 30% 25% 25% 29% 27% 27% 29%
Conservative 19% 21% 17% 21% 18% 11% 15% 13% 21% 25% 18% 23% 20%
Very conservative 18% 16% 20% 18% 15% 19% 16% 12% 21%  23%  18% 20% 18%
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 18% 27% 27% 24% 21% 22% 16% 26% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (709) (773) (947) (158) (280) (302) (377) (470) (333) (565) (386) (373)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 13% 1% 4% 7% 5% 3%
Liberal 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 7% 12% 20% 8% 6% 16% 6% 6%
Moderate 27% 28% 14% 44% 19% 22% 41% 9% 36% 42% 25% 28% 28%
Conservative 19% 22% 20% 26% 17% 17% 23% 16% 17% 28% 15% 22% 20%
Very conservative 18% 22% 39% 4% 33% 16% 4% 37% 18% 8% 18% 19% 19%
Not sure 21% 14% 11% 13% 14% 34% 15% 4% 20% 13% 19% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,304) (570) (516) (579) (487) (416) (476) (425) (467) (598)  (456)  (428)
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67. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 18% 21% 14% 17%  26% 17% 19%  31% 10% 13% 12% 18% 31%
About the same 24% 24% 23% 22%  31% 22% 27%  25%  20% 24% @ 24% 23% 28%
Getting worse 50% 47% 53% 54%  30% 45% 38% 3% 63% 59%  54% 54% 37%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 6% 13% 16% 16% 9% % 4% 10% 5% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (954) (166) (283) (315) (380) (471) (334) (571) (390) (877)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Getting better 18% 19% 31% % 30% 13% 9%  34% 18% 9% 29% 13% 8%
About the same 24% 23% 32% 13% 34% 21% 15% 29% 30% 18% 25% 26% 20%
Getting worse 50% 53% 31% 7% 28% 50% 74% 30% 49% 71% 36% 54% 63%
Not sure 9% 5% 6% 2% 8% 16% 2% 6% 4% 2% 10% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (499) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605) (459) (433)
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68. Stock Market Expectations Over Next Year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher 20% 24% 17% 18% 29% 24% 30% 21% 18% 14% 17% 21% 26%
About the same 26% 27% 25% 27%  31% 18% 26% 28% 24%  2T% 2% 29% 27%
Lower 24% 23% 25% 26% 10% 24% 19% 20% 28% 28%  24% 28% 22%
Not sure 29% 26% 33% 29% 30% 33% 26% 30% 30% 32%  33% 22% 24%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (954) (166) (283) (315) (380) (471) (334) (571) (390) (3877)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Higher 20% 21%  28%  13%  26%  18%  16%  31% 21%  16%  24% 19%  18%
About the same 26% 25%  28%  23%  32%  20%  27%  29%  28% = 26%  28% 27%  23%
Lower 24% 28% 1%  41%  16%  22%  35%  14%  25%  36% = 20% 23%  30%
Not sure 29% 26%  27%  23%  26%  40%  21% = 26%  26% = 22% = 28% 31%  30%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (499) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605)  (459)  (433)
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69. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 18% 23% 14% 16%  26% 22% 25% 33% 10% %  11% 21% 35%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 36% 33% 40% 36% 45% 31% 39% 30% 3% 40%  39% 35% 33%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 39% 3% 41% 45% 18% 33% 25% 29%  48% 51%  44% 41% 29%

Not sure 6% 7% 6% 3% 11% 13% 12% 8% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3%

Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (954) (166) (283) (315) (380) (471) (334) (571) (390) (377)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 18% 19% 24% 11% 26% 14% 14% 30% 16% 13% 31% 15% 6%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 36% 37% 49% 26% 47% 33% 28% 46% 44% 28% 33% 41% 36%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 39% 42% 25% 61% 22% 40% 56% 22% 38% 58% 29% 42% 49%

Not sure 6% 2% 2% 1% 5% 13% 1% 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 9%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (499) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605) (459) (433)
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70. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 18% 16% 9% 7% 5% 14% 7% 4%
Somewhat worried 24%  23% 27% 21% 10% 27% 29% 25% 22%  27%  26% 23% 23%
Not very worried 67%  70% 63% 72% 76% 55% 55% 66% 71% 68% 60% 70% 73%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (457) (228) (229) (291)  (53) (70) (86) (70) (209) (92) (176) (147) (88)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very worried 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 6% 11% 8% 6% 5% 15%
Somewhat worried 24% 25% 29% 21% 27% 26% 21% 26% 30% 21% 33% 22% 21%
Not very worried 67% 68% 64% 72% 65% 63% 73% 68% 59% 71% 61% 73% 64%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (457)  (423) (167) (185)  (141) (188) (128) (116) (137) (171) (132) (165) (160)
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71. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 30% 2% 33% 26% 24% 37% 20% 25% 30% 41% 34% 33% 23%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 32% 3% 27% 34%  26% 31% 34% 35% 33% 26% 2% 32% 46%
Not very hard 29%  27% 31% 29% 37% 28% 26% 36% 31% 20% 28% 30% 30%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 3% 21% 4% 6% 12% 11% 6% 1%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (457) (229)  (228)  (290)  (53) (71) (86)  (70)  (209) (92) (177)  (146) (87)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay

cut. 30% 31% 32% 31% 25% 32% 30% 28% 28% 33% 27% 26% 35%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |

found a job that paid as much. 32% 30% 30% 32% 41% 27% 31% 27% 40% 31% 38% 36% 24%
Not very hard 29% 31% 30% 31% 29% 26% 32% 3% 22% 30% 22% 29% 33%
Not sure 10% 8% 8% 7% 4% 15% 7% 8% 9% 6% 13% 8% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99%  101%
Unweighted N (457)  (423) (167) (186) (139) (188) (130) (116) (138) (170) (130)  (167)  (160)
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72. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 27% 30% 24% 29% 25% 28% 20% 34% 24% 35% 19% 30% 38%
Happy 42% 42% 41% 45% 37% 37% 43% 45% 40% 33% 41% 39% 47%
Neither happy nor unhappy 23%  23% 24% 20% 25% 24% 27% 13% 29% 25%  31% 23% 11%
Unhappy 5% 3% 7% 4% 11% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4%
Very unhappy 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (513) (461) (581) (113) (215) (238) (321) (311) (104) (300) (278) (315)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very happy 27% 30% 28% 34% 32% 17% 33% 36% 19% 30% 32% 24% 23%
Happy 42% 42% 42% 42% 47% 35% 43% 40% 45% 42% 44% 41% 38%
Neither happy nor unhappy 23% 21% 22% 19% 16% 35% 18% 17% 30% 22% 17% 27% 30%
Unhappy 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Very unhappy 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (865) (390) (330) (400) (312) (262) (345) (277) (291)  (465) (270) (239)

127



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
January 14 - 17, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens T(

73. Political Interest
Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t

that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Most of the time 41% 43% 39% 45%  30% 29% 20% 21%  45% 68% 3% 47% 45%
Some of the time 28% 29% 28% 28% 39% 27% 36% 36% 27% 15%  24% 33% 36%
Only now and then 14% 13% 15% 14%  14% 15% 20% 18% 11% 8%  16% 12% 12%
Hardly at all 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 14% 12% 11% 11% 8% 16% 5% 6%
Don’t know 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 16% 11% 8% 5% 1% 7% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99% 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (720) (780) (954) (166) (283) (315) (380) (471) (334) (571) (390) (3877)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Most of the time 41% 52% 51% 58% 42% 31% 50% 47% 33% 54% 32% 50% 42%
Some of the time 28% 29% 32% 27% 32% 25% 29% 32% 36% 24% 35% 22% 27%
Only now and then 14% 11% 11% 10% 16% 16% 10% 15% 15% 11% 17% 12% 12%
Hardly at all 11% 5% 4% 5% 7% 15% 10% 4% 13% 9% 8% 13% 11%
Don’t know 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 14% 2% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,314) (573) (518) (583) (499) (418) (478) (431) (468) (605) (459) (433)
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74. Biden Legitimately Won

Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Biden legitimately won the election 64% 62% 66% 60%  89% 65% 67% 76% 61% 53% 62% 67% 71%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 38% 34% 40%  11% 35% 33% 2%  39%  47%  38% 33% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (707)  (770) (942) (159) (279) (304) (377) (463) (333) (561) (389) (374)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Biden legitimately won the election 64% 65% 95% 30% 93% 63% 33% 91% 74% 34% 76% 66% 47%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election 36% 35% 5% 70% 7% 37% 67% 9% 26% 66% 24% 34% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,477) (1,300) (571) (515) (578) (484) (415) (476) (425) (464) (596) (458) (421)
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75. MAGA Republican
Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 46% 44% 48% 46% * 51% 37% 48% 42% 53% 50% 38% 47%
No 41% 45% 36% 40% * 40% 42% 40% 44% 36% 33% 50% 48%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 14% * 9% 21% 12% 14% 11% 18% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (417)  (205) (212) (316)  (23) (64) (60) (83) (165) (109) (153) (119) (106)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 46% 48% 41% 50% * * 46% 40% 30% 52% 44% 41% 53%
No 41% 40% 56% 38% * * 41% 57% 52% 36% 43% 49% 31%
Not sure 13% 12% 3% 12% * * 13% 3% 18% 13% 13% 11% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% * * 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (417) (390) (37) (297) (0) (0) (417) (60) (73) (272)  (141) (130) (146)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

January 14 - 17, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.054 to 6.508, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.714.

1500
1314 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.
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